
Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Houry Sanderson       

Date: 02/25/2025 

Dept. 53 
Hearings for 9:00 AM 

F23904330 Bowman, Marquis Atty: Yan Shrayberman 

In Custody   Jail ID:  7089320 

Booking Number:  2321084 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F23904330-1 

District Attorney:  23-15977 G 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2305210174 

Hearing: Jury Trial  JT  
 

Time waiver 2/18 + 15 crt days; 3 week est. (3/11) DDA: Ismail Aliyev 

 

F23904330 King, Jajuan Lee Atty: Roberto Dulce 

Surety Bond  Jail ID:  7117144     

Booking Number:  2321098 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F23904330-4 

District Attorney:  23-15977 G 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2305210174   

Hearing: Jury Trial  JT  
  

 

Time waiver 2/18 + 10 crt. days; 3 week est. (3/4)                DDA: Ismail Aliyev 

 

F23904330 Basey, Jonathan Atty: Renge, Jon 

Surety Bond  Jail ID:  7117237     

Booking Number:  2321526 

Consolidated Number:  F23904469 

District Attorney:  23-15977 G 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2305210174   

Hearing: Jury Trial  JT  
  

 

Time waiver 2/18 + 10 crt. days; 3 week est. (3/4)                   DDA: Ismail Aliyev 

 

F23904330 Randell, Jaylen Atty: Kendall Simsarian 

Surety Bond  Jail ID:  7117145     

Booking Number:  2321099 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F23904330-3 

District Attorney:  23-15977 G 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2305210174   

Hearing: Jury Trial  JT  
  

 

Time waiver 2/18 + 10 crt. days; 3 week est. (3/4)                   DDA: Ismail Aliyev 
 

 

 

 

 

 



F23904330 Randell, Jaylen Atty: Kendall Simsarian 

Surety Bond  Jail ID:  7117145     

Booking Number:  2321099 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F23904330-3 

District Attorney:  23-15977 G 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2305210174   

Hearing: Motion - Continuance - Pre  MTNCO  
  

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- --------------- 

F21907224 Vue, Visa Atty: Jose Salazar 

In Custody  Jail ID:  7107894 

Booking Number:  2126283 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F21907224-1 

District Attorney:  21-22243 SA 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2149501 

Hearing: Jury Trial  JT  

 

Time waiver 2/25 + 15 crt. days; 2 week est. (3/18)  DDA: Leonel Salazar 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- --------------- 

F24908213 Merritt, Earl Wayne Atty: Elizabeth Morgan 

In Custody   Jail ID:  1177695    

Court Internal Identification Number:  F24908213-2  

Hearing: Jury Trial  JT   

  

Time out 3/4; 3-5 day est.      DDA: Anthony Muia 

 

F24908213 Rowe, Jerry Lee Atty: Blaine Sullivan 

In Custody   Jail ID:  1811441    

Hearing: Jury Trial  JT   

  

 Time out 3/4; 3-5 day est.     DDA: Anthony Muia 

 

F24908214 Rowe, Jerry Lee Atty: Blaine Sullivan 

In Custody  Jail ID:  1811441     

Booking Number:  2425934 

District Attorney:  24-23141 F 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2408070490   

Hearing: Jury Trial  JT  
  

 

 Time out 3/4; 3-5 day est.     DDA: Anthony Muia 

 

M24912961 Rowe, Jerry Lee Atty: Blaine Sullivan 

In Custody  Jail ID:  1811441 

Court Internal Identification Number:  M24912961-1 

District Attorney:  24-30911 M 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2407021389   

Hearing: Arraignment  ARGN  

 

 

 

 

 



Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Kimberly Gaab       

Date: 02/25/2025 

Dept. 54 
Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F22904653 Palafox, Ossiel Atty: Lanae Oviedo 

In Custody  Jail ID:  7111805    

Booking Number:  2221593 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F22904653-1 

District Attorney:  22-16431 SA 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2206290965   

Hearing: Further Jury Trial                DDA: Sandra Garcia 

 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Arlan Harrell       

Date: 02/25/2025 

Dept. 62 
Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F24904643 Shaw, Daniel Scott Atty: Jason Crockford 

Pre-Trial Release   Jail ID:  1599154    

Booking Number:  2423425 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F24904643-1 

District Attorney:  24-19387 F 

Filing Agency Case Number:  24-7785  

Hearing: Further Jury Trial     DDA: Zaren Craddock  

 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Jonathan Conklin      

Date: 02/25/2025 

Dept. 72 
Hearings for 8:30 AM 

M21912185 Gamboa, Samuel Alaniz, JR  Atty: Richard O Middlebrook 

Own Recognizance     Jail ID:       

Court Internal Identification Number:  M21912185-1 

District Attorney:  21-20431 M 

Filing Agency Case Number:  214351713   

   Hearing: Further Jury Trial     DDA: Mason Dupras   

 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 1
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25901391 Acosta, Jose Joel Camarillo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2408
M25901389 Calderon, Elijah Anthony
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411140980
M19922967 Camacho, Steven Adam
In Custody Arraignment
M25901206 Cardenas Perez, Christian Anatael
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2371
M25901600 Cardova, Savanna
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411070510
M20917926 Carmona, David N DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M23906485 Carmona, David N DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2302150314
M23908793 Carmona, David N DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-4273
M24901850 Carmona, David N DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-4651
M24912468 Carranza, Leonardo Vinson
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407260867
M25902220 Carrasco, Albert, JR
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502200484
M25902226 Carrasco, Albert, JR

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502101226
M25902149 Castaneda, Jason Reynaldo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411270007
M25901624 Castro Victorino, Sergio
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2427
M24914215 Castro, Michael, JR
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1986
M24914364 Cazares Barrera, Noe DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-4580
M25902112 Chamberlain, John Eldon
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-01282
M24914305 Chavarria, Hector Mendoza
Appearance Letter Arraignment Filing Agency #:  NY 2023-19116
M24914870 Chavarria, Hector Mendoza ATTY:  Gamulin, Martin H
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-1943
M25901216 Chavez Godinez, Jesus Alberto
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3753
M25901231 Chavez, Freddie, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-71842
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M24906535 Chavez, Kristin Andrea DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2405300607
M25902143 Chavez, Rafael Delgado
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2418
M20910983 Childress, Rhett Aaron
In Custody Arraignment
M22902046 Childress, Rhett Aaron
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2154705
M23912711 Cigan, Joel ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  23-0011865
M24915307 Corona, Carlos Villa DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-6964
M17928661 Coronavilla, Carlos Ivan DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
M24911315 Cortez, Jesse DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-1356
M24915328 Cortez, Rose DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408290743
M24908438 Coto Pesquera, Sadi Mauricio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404260894
M24915006 Craighead, Brian Karl
Appearance Letter Arraignment Filing Agency #:  NY 2023-19025
M24903884 Crisp, Xzavion Alfred DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2401041413
M25902074 Cruz Mendez, Galvin Fabril
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410241558
M24915022 Cruz, Alfredo Delgado
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408221554
M24902794 Cruz, Alma CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  24-154
M25901012 Cruz, Angelo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3067
M23912872 Escobar, Josiah Rodernick Ruiz DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-435-1779

M24915487 Escobar, Josiah Rodernick Ruiz DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-4656
M25902224 Fletes, Jesse Alexis
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3545
M24914401 Flores Apolinar, Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2403140090
M23915126 Flores, Kassandra Patricia
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-3657

Run:  2/24/2025 10:57:53 AM Page: 2 of 104 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M24909836 Flores, Kassandra Patricia
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2533
M24911909 Flores, Kassandra Patricia
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2026
M24911813 Franco, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406290871
M25902223 Frierson, William Marsh
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410240076
M17921437 Fulmer, Stephanie Renee DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M25901564 Hall-Greening, Madison Elizabeth
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410281061
M23908914 Hancock, Trevor Thomas ATTY:  Salhab, Samer A.
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2307261185
M23909035 HAQQ, KAREEMAH HUNNIEJAH CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2304070337
M24905100 Haro, Emilio Randy DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2401310903
M24900748 Herd, Christopher Leigh CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2310220965
M24901742 Herd, Christopher Leigh CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2311221158
M25902219 Hernandez, Guillermo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2417
M25902159 Hernandez, Joe Angel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-40515
M24908832 Hernandez, Luis Daniel ATTY:  Waters, Liane
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-0901
M24911930 Hernandez, Robert CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  24-6846
M24912255 Herrera, Antonio Martinez ATTY:  Howard, Kyle
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-1533
M25900820 HERRERABARRERA, ALMA KARINA
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407181112
M24914765 Hofer, Daniel James
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-10604
M24912578 Holguin III, Johnny DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2410200910
M24913873 Huezo, Miguel
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408280919

Run:  2/24/2025 10:57:53 AM Page: 3 of 104 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M24910514 Martinelli, Michelle Catheriellyn
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405240844
M24913394 Ramirez, Angel Carlos, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-903
M24901738 Ramirez, Frank DPD:  Public Defender
Diversion Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  23-1915
M18919944 Ramirez, Isiah Raymond
Surety Bond Arraignment
M25901409 Ramirez, Isiah Raymond
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-4106
M23913720 Ramirez, Jose Munoz DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2308191317
M22909048 Ramos, Luis DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2205301119
M24907680 Rattanbabpha, Angelina DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2406270028
M25901551 Ray, Craig Douglas
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-71471
M25902118 Recek, Michelle Ann
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411100118
M24912452 Reed, Cheri Kathleen

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-38709
M23902552 Reedom, Quinisha Lashae DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2210230831
M13922570 Reinke, Anthone Scott Doyle DPD:  Public Defender

Hearing- Post
M14921855 Reinke, Anthone Scott Doyle DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment
M15924757 Reinke, Anthone Scott Doyle DPD:  Public Defender

Arraignment
M24914556 Reitz, Brittani Mari DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408151327
M25901613 Reyes, Alejandro Chocoteco
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-12958
M23907034 Reynosa Quintero, Roberto ATTY:  Martens, Christopher
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification
M24913367 Rinehart, Carson Anderson
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-12647
M23912714 Rivera, Jesse Yael ATTY:  Torigian, Marcus
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  23-4580
M25901564 Roberts, Mackenzie Jada
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410281061
M25901482 Robertson, Ross Malone
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2360

Run:  2/24/2025 10:57:53 AM Page: 4 of 104 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M24909965 Rodarterodriguez, Jorge A DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1364
M15927065 Rodriguez Arango, Neri ATTY:  Howard, Kyle
Probation Probation Hearing - Review
M17911238 Rodriguez Arango, Neri ATTY:  Howard, Kyle
Probation Probation Hearing - Review
M24909737 Rodriguez, Alexander Javier DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1018
M25901501 Rodriguez, Brandon
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410280614
M25901709 Rodriguez, Leonard Paul
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410220630
M19925929 Rodriguez, Paul, JR ATTY:  Capozzi, Anthony P
Surety Bond Pre-Trial
M24902162 Rodriguez, Sebastian Ruben DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  23-5152
M24914577 Rodriquez, Elsa
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1670
M23911316 Rogers, Ashley Janay DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2305270389
M23912362 Rogers, Ashley Janay DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2306291017
M25901557 Romero, Eddie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-71632
M24913360 Ruiz, Alejandro
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2495009527
M24912182 Ruiz, Brittany Amber DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-40206
M24914291 Ruiz, Eduardo Corona
Appearance Letter Arraignment Filing Agency #:  NA2024-1895
M24911836 Ruiz, Jose Luis DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2407021151
M25901486 Ruiz, Juan
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406120515
M24909645 Ruth, Kevin  Eugene
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  PD 24-1196
M25902159 Sanchez, Gloria Elisa
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-40515
M25901681 VelascoCuellar, Jesus Antonio
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-4165

Run:  2/24/2025 10:57:53 AM Page: 5 of 104 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 10
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24907758 Akens, Clarence DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407011065
F23903872 Boston, Sara Kay DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2305231052

F24906872 Boston, Sara Kay DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404250523
M16925563 Camacho, Steven Adam CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F23908588 Carrillo, Maria Lara DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Restitution Filing Agency #:  2395005192
M25900056 Carrillo, Maria Lara DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409181714
M23912658 Casillas, Danielle DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2211090604
F25900023 Casillas, Danielle DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2501010133
F22904569 CASTRO, RENE DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2203200172
F16907255 Ceja, Salvador Ricardo DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post
F25901131 Cerrato, Cisco Buck
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502050319
F24900176 Chavez Ruiz, Javier ATTY:  Longoria, Joshua
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2310051158
F23908758 Chavez, Gustavo CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312010131
F24901516 Chavez, Gustavo DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1055
F25900297 Chavez, Ignacio, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-4657
F22901531 Cook, Ivy L DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2148520
F22908203 Corona, Daniel Cesario CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2210290134
F23902599 Corona, Daniel Cesario CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-7319
M24915186 Corona, Daniel Cesario CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2411131447

Run:  2/24/2025 10:57:53 AM Page: 6 of 104 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 10
F23901018 Cruz, Thomas DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2209020071
F23906913 Cruz, Thomas DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2309151247
F23907706 Figueroa, William David, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  23-435-2266
F25900520 Franklin, Jamison Craig CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-774
F25900954 Franklin, Jamison Craig CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502100488
F25900847 Frazier, Thomas Tariq DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2502030245
F22908735 Fregoso, Ismael ATTY:  Escamilla, Eric P.
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2210141302
M23910234 Fregoso, Ismael ATTY:  Escamilla, Eric P.
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2305280035
M19915757 Fuller, Georgina Denise DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial
F24907863 Fuller, Georgina Denise DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411201063
F24902758 Garcia, Felipe Salazar DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404220091
F24901549 Garcia, Michael Ray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402281228
F24902763 Garcia, Michael Ray
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-4521
M21909280 Gill, Faraz ATTY:  Gamulin, Martin Hrvoje
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  211077
M23908207 Gill, Faraz ATTY:  Gamulin, Martin H.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-7538
F24904424 Golden, Maurice Deshea, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  24-3351
F24906254 Gomez, Jorge Miguel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2409090852
F22907365 Gonzalez, Antonio Tony DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-00226
F25900035 Gonzalez, Edith DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501020348
F20902434 Granger, Tyrone Dupree CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment

Run:  2/24/2025 10:57:53 AM Page: 7 of 104 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 10
F25900132 Gropp, Erik Michael Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501070720
F22904896 Gutierrez, Christopher James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  2205140465
M24900256 Gutierrez, Christopher James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-13235
M24903824 Gutierrez, Christopher James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3746
F23902736 Gutierrez, Eric Isaiah DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2304160152
F23903884 Navarete Vargas, Miguel Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  23-598
F24902878 Navarro Jr, Gerardo ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-4695

F23906738 Nunez, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2309110602
F24905610 Nunez, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2408090656

F22901888 Ramirez, Richard Jason, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  2211566

F25900857 Ramirez, Richard Jason, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2502051306
F25900203 Rosa, Braulio Santa ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412290978
F24905166 Samboon , Sawon DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2309250033

F24904680 Sanchez, Jesus Fernando DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2406260106
F21900196 Sanchez, Sergio Macias ATTY:  Squaglia, Ric G
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing
F22904180 Sanchez, Sergio Macias ATTY:  Squaglia, Ric G
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-2603
R20900088-1B Serratos Lazaro, Jesus Abraham DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25900846 Serratos Lazaro, Jesus Abraham DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-1292
F24904547 Soria, Christopher S DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-703
F20903578 Soto, Vania Stephanie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 10
M24909757 Streeter, Matthew Martin DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  24-33168
F22905949 Thonthongchith, Vankham DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2208160912
M22908005 Thonthongchith, Vankham DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2208200458
F23908299 Vasquez, Cecilia Laura DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2311130872
F22908413 Voorhees, Ryan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2211260274
F23903370 Voorhees, Ryan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2305050210
M24905786 Voorhees, Ryan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2306080610
M24906013 Voorhees, Ryan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2312240715
M24914584 Voorhees, Ryan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2312150456
F23908905 Xiong, Va Meng James ATTY:  Kapetan, Marc N.
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2311260431
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
R20900302-1B Harris, Junior Charles DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24904297 Harris, Junior Charles DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406170338
F24904299 Harris, Junior Charles DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406200535
M24911215 Harris, Junior Charles DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406010406
F24906837 Harris, Junior Charles DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2409230519
M24912168 Harris, Junior Charles DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
F21908241 Harris, Michael Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2144618
F22907888 Harris, Michael Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2208110264
F23906773 Harris, Michael Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2308090247
F24905887 Harris, Michael Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408120276
F25900047 Heath, Gerrell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Motion - Bail - Pre Filing Agency #:  2495009858
M25900103 Heath, Gerrell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409151127
M25900387 Heath, Gerrell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409210535
M25901078 Heath, Gerrell
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412121167
F24908105 Hernandez, Aaron DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411201182

F24904059 Hernandez, Dagoberto Ramirez DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-461-197

M24909306 Hernandez, Dagoberto Ramirez DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1176

R24900035-2 Hernandez, Richard DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24906016 Hernandez, Richard DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408250495
F24906887 Hernandez, Richard DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410090108
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Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 11
M24912062 Hernandez, Richard DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-24987
M24915453 Hernandez, Richard
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1951
F24907934 Hernandez, Richard DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2411221415
F24903578 Hutcherson, Dartagnan Ta Daryl DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401270663
M24909847 Hutcherson, Dartagnan Ta Daryl DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405010439
F24905956 Hutcherson, Dartagnan Ta Daryl DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408040028
F24908064 Jimenez Cruz, Victoriano DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411260442
F25900345 Jimenez, Raul Cisneros DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  2501160069
F07908643 Johnson, Dushea Edward DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - Review
F24905182 Jones, Devan Jerome CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401060025
F23900420 Khoun, Rithy CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2212061120
F21904036 Kirsh, Jhavonte Marquis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2126865

R24900112-1 Kirsh, Jhavonte Marquis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24908416 Kirsh, Jhavonte Marquis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412180431
F21903679 Kline, Kevin Harold ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  21515

F21903680 Kline, Kevin Harold ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  21604

F22901211 Kline, Kevin Harold ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2176830

F24903856 Kline, Kevin Harold ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406010210
F24908447 Knight, Dennis, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-3567
F25901107 Kumar, Ankit DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Case Status Filing Agency #:  25-435-0379
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Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 11
F25901012 Navarro, Joseph Geraldo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501280082
F25901013 Navarro, Joseph Geraldo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502120026\
F25901008 Navarro, Joseph Geraldo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502061296
M25901974 Navarro, Joseph Geraldo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-13626
F24906306 Quevedo, Juan Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-57757

M25901842 Quevedo, Juan Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-10892
M25901856 Quevedo, Juan Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408310883
F24903578 Tatum, John Fitz CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401270663
M24908358 Tatum, John Fitz CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403230682
M22908609 Williams, Demetrius Ian CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2205111359
F24901527 Williams, Demetrius Ian CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-927
M21901989 Worstein, Brian Louis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-12585
F21901295 Worstein, Brian Louis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21129
M21908286 Worstein, Brian Louis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2124829
F21903909 Worstein, Brian Louis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  F36841221
M24911131 Worstein, Brian Louis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-53932
F23901586 Wylie, Jeremiah Josiahkeymoni DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2302240551
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Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 12
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M24913733 Amaya, Jose Leocadio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-1761
M19922756 Barajas, Erik DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
M20915765 Barajas, Erik DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
M20920623 Barajas, Erik DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  20-30178
M25902164 Barrera, Octavio
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2355
M23902389 Benavidez, Pedro Fidencio ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-6223
M23902419 Benavidez, Pedro Fidencio ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-70012
M18919294 Benitez, Eloy DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Arraignment
M24912173 Bewarder, Cody FrederickAustin DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-37849
M25902218 Bidegain, James Ruben
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-73372
M25901820 Biggins, Victoria Monique
Arrest Warrant Pending Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410290464
M25901833 Biggins, Victoria Monique
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412310020
M24911980 Boone, Nathan Anthony ATTY:  Vecchiarelli, Sally
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Conference Filing Agency #:  24-435-1429
M24903189 Bowen, Sidney Justin Ronald DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Conference Filing Agency #:  2403170275
F23904367 Brach, Clinton Jefferey ATTY:  Jones, David Evan
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification
M25902152 Brar, Gurbhay Singh
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410241111
M25902157 Bravo Alba, Gustavo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2366
M25900044 Brown, Kittie Ray
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409090580
M25900196 Brown, Kittie Ray
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409150842
M25902213 Bundy, Andrea Shae
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-06056
M25901371 Bustos, Joel Diaz
Appearance Letter Arraignment Filing Agency #:  NY2022-8424
M24912425 Byrd, Evan Ryan DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-1624
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Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M17916716 CONFIDENTIAL DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M24911160 CruzVasquez, Gabriel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-4600
M24913638 CruzVasquez, Gabriel
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-4435
M24913744 CruzVasquez, Gabriel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-5382
M24914120 CruzVasquez, Gabriel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-5430
M24900626 Gabrielli, Gwendolyn Marie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-06664
M24915023 Gabrielli, Gwendolyn Marie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-59200
M25902140 Galeana, Kevin
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411081404
M22902433 Galicia, Mario DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  215400

M25902170 Galicia, Mario
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2365
M24913969 Gallardo, Richard ATTY:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-4505
M24915548 Gallardo, Richard ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-6708
M24901843 Gallegos, Luis Rodriguez
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-198
M25902155 Gallegos, Luis Rodriguez
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-00168
M25900947 Gamez, Jaime
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-0133
M21905969 Garcia Acevedo, Emiliano ATTY:  Troncoso, Robert
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  21435523

M25902193 Garcia Acevedo, Emiliano
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3156
M25901522 Garcia Cervantes, Edgar David
Appearance Letter Arraignment Filing Agency #:  NY 2023 4655
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Department:     Department 12
M24900472 Garcia, Alberto ATTY:  Shrayberman, Yan E
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2310010729

M24906795 Garcia, Alberto ATTY:  Shrayberman, Yan E
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-435-0554

M25902171 Garcia, Alberto
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2358
M25901514 Garcia, Garcilaso Octavio
Appearance Letter Arraignment Filing Agency #:  NY 2023 5831
M25902180 Garcia, Jonathan Andrew
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-4161
M25902216 Garcia, Sarah
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-687
M25902225 Garcia, Sarah

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-739
M24911807 Garcia, Victor Juarez ATTY:  Aguiar, Marco
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2834
M24911766 Garcia, Victor Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2903
M24906953 Garza, Steve Augstine
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-10020
M25902175 Garzon Garcia, Carlos Alfredo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2422
M08800479 Gomez, Roberto Mendoza
Fugitive Arraignment
M14930041 Gomez, Roberto Mendoza
Fugitive Arraignment
M25900972 Gomez, Steve Frank
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411081172
M25901315 Gonzalez, Cristian Alexander
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-102
M23914113 Gonzalez, Juan Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2308160046
M24909226 Govea, Andres Rafael
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-8425
M25900877 Govea, Andres Rafael
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-5959
M23907561 GRADY, NOAH ELIJAH DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  23-435-638
M25902115 Granados, Joseph Manuel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406081554
M23913621 Graveline, Peter John ATTY:  Hammerschmidt, Jeff
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  23-435-1791
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Department:     Department 12
M19919384 Griffin, Alyssa Joolee DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Domestic Violence Review
M23905147 Griffin, Alyssa Joolee DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-26768
M25902165 Guerra, Eulogio Vazquez
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-5957
M24909885 Guerra, Veronica Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  C-PVSP-104-24-C
M25901067 Guillen, Raul Lewis
Appearance Letter Arraignment Filing Agency #:  NA2022-10139
M23903002 Gutierrez, Johnny David
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-938
M25902147 Gutierrez, Johnny David
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411131710
M25901224 Gutierrez-Cambas, Jose Jesus
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2348
M25902150 Guzman, Bonifacio
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24014419
M20912447 Ibarra, Jose Manuel Fausto
Fugitive Arraignment
M24913012 Ibarra, Jose Manuel Fausto DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1237
M23912084 Jackson , Alastair Mckinven ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-46981

M24913395 Jackson , Alastair Mckinven ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2404101200
M24914344 Jackson , Alastair Mckinven ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409071313
M25900039 JarquinSantos, Jasson Leonel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-61389
M25902068 Jefferson, Lovell Demille DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502181139
M18929768 Johnson, Jehosaphet Elamondo Damar ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M20913366 Johnson, Jehosaphet Elamondo Damar ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M23905509 Johnson, Ramel
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2205280204
M24913558 Johnson, Spencer James DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-75948
M23914104 Jones, Aaron Marquis DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2308180049
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M25900898 Jones, Frederick
Arrest Warrant Pending Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404080446
M21908267 Key, Brian DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2117938
M21911035 Key, Brian DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  M1941021
M23908442 Khan, Michael Israr
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2207160939
M22910986 Kinght, Robert Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-435-1706
M23903264 Kinney, Cody Landon DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  23-435-24
M17918474 Kirchner, Kristopher G
Jail Release Arraignment
M18931145 Kirchner, Kristopher G
Jail Release Arraignment
M19919177 Kirchner, Kristopher G
Jail Release Arraignment
M20917173 Kirchner, Kristopher G
ER-COVID / Jail Release Arraignment
M22907418 Kirchner, Kristopher G
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21-44908
M23906432 Kirchner, Kristopher G
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2302100216
M24915364 Kumar, Amit ATTY:  Ghuman, Daljit K
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409210712
M25902234 Kumar, Sushil
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-72058
M25901244 Valdez, Juan Pablo
Appearance Letter Arraignment Filing Agency #:  NY2023-9833
M25901509 Valdez, Juan Pablo
Appearance Letter Arraignment Filing Agency #:  NY 2022 9922
M24915500 Valle, Rosalinda
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412281105
M17918413 Vanhorn, Sandoria Lawson CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
Fugitive Sentencing
M23909564 Vargas, Alastair Parra DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-1093
M25901315 Vargas, Frankie III
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-102
M24915562 VargasTinajero, Valente
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-61659
M24910424 Vaughn, Trent Winston
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-11894
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M24915821 Velasquez, Fabian, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-4171
M25902212 Venegas, Mario
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406121007
M25902228 Venegas, Mario

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-5700
M25902231 Venegas, Mario

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-7125
M21906529 VenegasGaspar, Yorli DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  210409N140
M23915022 Vilchiz Marin, David ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  23-450-0865
M23906909 Viscarra, Matthew James DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2302190020
M21905661 Wilson, Paul DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  216895
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M24915000 Enriquezmartinez, Gabriel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-4854
M25902183 Entwistle, Nicole Mae
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406191209
M25900884 Espanacastro, Lizette
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410181482
M17927533 Espinoza, Savannah Liane
Citation Arraignment
M20924665 Espinoza, Savannah Liane
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-2428
M24910187 Esquivel, Javier ATTY:  Ma, Stanley
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2405120096
M24913365 Everk, Anthony, JR
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409301143
M24905492 Gonzales, Juan Valencia ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-174
M25902182 Hernandez, Noelle
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-71609
M22902779 Hernandez, Raul Lopez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-830
M22913353 Hernandez, Raul Lopez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-4789
M23902493 Hernandez, Raul Lopez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-237
M23913926 Hernandez, Raul Lopez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-3277
M24914910 Hernandez, Raul Lopez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-13882
M25900632 Hernandez, Raul Lopez
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1657
M23901242 Lagorio, Yvette DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-1716
M25902205 Leal, Destini Marie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406230948
M20915645 Lebeau, James Anthony
Citation Arraignment
M24911488 Linthicum, Justin Carl DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2407060897
M24908997 Lizarde, Francisco Javier ATTY:  Jones, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-907
M24902832 Lo, Chening Kiatoukaysy DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-79622
M24912758 Lo, Chening Kiatoukaysy DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-47599
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M24915803 Lo, Chening Kiatoukaysy

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-39831
M23906358 Logan, Jeffrey ATTY:  Kapetan, Marc N.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2303171514
M22912534 Lopez, Anelise DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-435-1951
M25900320 LOPEZ, ANELISE YAZMIL DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2147
M25902187 Lopez, Elijah
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410240095
M25902209 Lopez, Gerardo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2456
M24914611 Lopez, Jose Ricardo
Arrest Warrant Pending Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403200404
M24909632 Lopez, Magdalena Frances DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-32221
M24915040 Lopez, Manuel Louis DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408221036
M25902206 Lopez, Roberto Gutierrez
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410280158
M24905443 LopezGarcia, Eduardo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-401-270
M24905509 LopezGarcia, Eduardo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0339
M24913439 LOPEZGUILLEN, MATEO
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408041186
M24915527 Lua, Luis Alberto
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3058
M23912345 Luna, Albert Alexis
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-4104
M22903582 Luna, Eduardo Aaron Salinas DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-149

M25902230 Luna, Eduardo Aaron Salinas
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1786
M25902208 Lyles, Valonda Rosetta
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405120815
M25900891 Mares, Humberto Perez
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-5989
M23909446 Neal, Harry Cooper DPD:  Public Defender

Motion - Return of Property - Post Filing Agency #:  2305311416
M23911899 Nijjar, Amardeep Singh DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification
M24912863 Nunez, Peter Raul
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406290921
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Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 13
M24908305 Nutts, Demisha Unique DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2404201306
M25901461 Odonnell, Kathleen Marie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405261198
M24903670 Olagunju, Toye Oluwatosin ATTY:  Jones, David
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2312100223
M24904000 Olagunju, Toye Oluwatosin ATTY:  Jones, David
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  24-02724
M20910336 Oliver, Gabriel Asa DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment
M24910651 Orozco, Ernesto Alfredo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-8130
M24915366 Orsoto, Christian
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409210142
M25902204 Ortizceja, Yareli Lizbeth
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405230822
M21912331 Owens, Hannah Rose DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2054333
M19920609 Padilla, Juan Perez
In Custody Arraignment
M06924311 Patterson, Andrea Sherrell
Fugitive Arraignment
M24914358 Pearson, Demarea Deandre
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407190892
M24914377 Pearson, Demarea Deandre
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2495007959

M25902196 Perales, Miguel Angel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2421
M25900308 Perez, Abel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2144
M25902215 Perez, Daniel Ruben Pulido
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1123
M25902144 Perez, George Robert
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406230206
M24911538 Perez, Ismael Jose Lopez
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406050073
M24906969 PEREZ, JOE RAYMOND, III DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2405291386
M25902181 Pitman, Devin Patrick
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411091424
M24905342 Pope, Roland Jack
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404020686

Run:  2/24/2025 10:57:53 AM Page: 21 of 104 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Mangano, Robert
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Department:     Department 13
M23914498 Quintero, Gabriel Max DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-52499

M25902210 Quiroz, Gerardo Jerry
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404121152
M25900856 Sanchez Olivera, Juan Carlos
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1294
M25901324 Sanchez, Emilio Lopez, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1298
M25900695 Sanchez, Jesus, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410280823
M25902139 Sanders, Alexis
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411090061
M23906848 Sandoval, Andres DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-435-1336
M25900967 Sargsyan, Arman
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411101178
M24913057 Sasone, Vieng Dao DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408140070
M25902136 Segura, Sean Matthew
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411091365
M24913566 Shahan, Scott Christopher ATTY:  Coleman, Mark W.
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-19574
M25902130 Singh, Kaptan
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2420
M24915549 Singh, Mohinder DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-1727
M24913710 Singh, Navraj DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-12932
M25902229 Soto, Donovan Louis
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502170668
M25902134 Speer, Emily Erika
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-401-0897
M25902154 Sponhaltz, Nicholas Wayne
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-71531
M20917816 Stillwell, April Renee
Jail Release Arraignment
M23906075 Urbieta, Leslie DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-297
M25901487 Uribe, Ruby
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410081153
M24914432 Urriola, Yirene Nohemi ATTY:  Levy, Scott
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-1969
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Judge:     Santos, Virna L
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 2
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M24907505 Adamowicz, Jordan Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Citation / Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2403170967
M24914475 Adamowicz, Jordan Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411240114
M07919727 Alcala, Andres Robert
Surety Bond Arraignment
M24914120 Almaguer, Noel, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-5430
M25902132 Almaguer, Rudi Ortega DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502191567
M25902127 Almanzar, Christopher Rene
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410240452
M24900232 Almaraz Ruiz, Rutilio CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-6238
M24908801 Almaraz Ruiz, Rutilio
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3474
M24914547 Alvarado, Adan  Anthony
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2705
M24901654 Alvarado, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-66359
M24909447 Alvarado, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24808100771
M22908150 Alvarez, Juan Francisco
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2206051193
M24913490 AMBRIZSOLORZANO, RAYMUNDO DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2407220708
M23909268 Amescua, Ryan Matthew DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2212171117
M24908627 Amescua, Ryan Matthew DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2405021348
M24908895 Aquino, Fernando
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404290809
M23914155 Arambula, Edward Ralph, III DPD:  Public Defender
Citation / Probation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-57812
M24912452 Arambula, Edward Ralph, III DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-38709
M25900885 Ash, Timothy Paul
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  FW-2410-1231
M24906606 Atchison, Scott Stillwell ATTY:  Abel, John
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2310150096
M25901631 Austin, Willie Howard
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1125
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Department:     Department 2
M25901129 Ayala, Luis
Appearance Letter / Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403230979
M23910854 Cuica, Jesse Maldonado DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2306061104
M24906357 Cuica, Jesse Maldonado DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401311432
M21902270 Delatorre, Jessica
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2048349
M24914073 DELGADO, CHRISTOPHER KADE DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-495-0224
M24904027 Diaz, Jose Santos DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-461-015
M21902837 Dong, Liping
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2028660
M24911145 Duenas, Dalia
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401200718
M24900328 Lamas, Ana M DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2309180574
M24915304 Mancuso, Fury Allen DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408230087
M25901241 Mann, Scott Allen
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-13008
M23909307 Manty, Justin Lee ATTY:  Abel, John
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  22-435-2315
M24913146 Marmolejo, Ambar Encarnacion DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407110927
M25901841 Martinez Alonso, Jose
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-5960
M25901364 Martinez, Aaron Joseph
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411271197
M24914398 Martinez, Bryanna M DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408120149
M24904237 Martinez, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-04104
M24914310 Martinez, Joel Garcia
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3471
M24913870 Martinez, Melinda Marie

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407251652
M24910458 MartinezAmaro, Jose ATTY:  Schubert, Reginald
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-6887
M25902222 Mason, Howard Lee
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1060
M24903318 Mayo, Deshon Montrell DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2401261197
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Department:     Department 2
M25902161 Mayo, Deshon Montrell
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411151458
M24913963 Mccord, Dakota Caroline ATTY:  Vecchiarelli, Sally
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408040142
M19916569 McMurtry, Carole Nicole
Jail Release Arraignment
M22906224 McMurtry, Carole Nicole
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-1687
M25902201 Mctaggart, Jennifer
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406091125
M24909888 Medina, Nancy Ann CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2404280864
M21907939 Medrano, Louise Martina WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  21298
M24903500 Menchaca, Alvaro ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-2850

M24905011 Menchaca, Alvaro ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0212

M24907530 Menchaca, Alvaro ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1073
M23909249 Mendoza, Carrie Ann Marie
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2304170382
M22906332 Mendoza, Loretta

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-5803
M24911210 Mendoza, Loretta
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406040268
M25901407 Mendozamartinez, Martin
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406081047
M24902722 Meza, Larry Tony DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2311291160
M24907315 Meza, Odalys DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2403291266

M24915365 Meza, Odalys DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409281269
M24907470 Miller, Frank DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2406230330
M25902162 Millro, Teantre Deshe
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411100160
M24909888 Miranda, Daniella Vivian DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2404280864
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Judge:     Santos, Virna L
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 2
M25901405 Mohsen, Elizabeth Marie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406201072
M16916725 Mora, Rolando DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M18931492 Mora, Rolando DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M22912114 Morales, Anna M
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2208300886
M24903492 Morales, Anna M
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2311280748
M25901635 Morales, Marissa Rose
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3546
M25902113 Moreno, Angel Alexander
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3466
M25902114 Moreno, Bobbie Nicole
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411271327
M25902116 Morgan, Aarron
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411091504
M25901628 Morin, Alison Anne
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-71681
M24906543 MOUA, BAO DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402010456
M24902370 Reed, Cheri Kathleen
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-71840
M24903225 Robinson, Makeda Viesta CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2403170244
M24900050 Rodriguez, Elsa Montano ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2309150595
M24907225 Rodriguez, Elsa Montano ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2403250733
M24907237 Rodriguez, Elsa Montano ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2405200986
M24907784 Rosales, Luis ATTY:  Fox, Gregory W.
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-22866
M17930304 Tatum, Rashelle Anissa DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial
M20917957 Tatum, Rashelle Anissa DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial
M21909939 Tatum, Rashelle Anissa DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  21609
M22905672 Tatum, Rashelle Anissa
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-10617
M15929053 Tran, Thong Quang
Surety Bond Arraignment
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Judge:     Santos, Virna L
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 2
M09923944 Trevino, Stacy Patricia
Citation Arraignment
M21902837 Tung, Ling
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2028660
M25902124 Vazquez, Onofre Magana
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1446
M22901655 Yang, Ellen DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  21-65622
M22904363 Yang, Ellen DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-2738
M18910081 Yang, Jingna DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment
M25902186 Young, Martin Henry
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410241234
M24901545 Yslas, Analia Yolanda DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2310140051
M24911896 Zavala, Venancio G
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-2423
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Judge:     Lor, Pahoua
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 201
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL00578 Alejandro Macias vs Alicia Monjaras

TRO Order to Show Cause
24CEFL01116 Antonette Baker vs Anthony Anderson , JR 

Firearms Temporary Restraining Order
25CEFL00652 Autumn Miller-Lyman vs Zackrey Mittie

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL00156 Brian Kurtela vs Demetrius Flagg

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
10CEFL01714 CONFIDENTIAL

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL00624 Danielle Casillas vs Juan Corona

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL00586 Georgina Moreno vs Carlos Moreno, SR

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
23CEFL01115 Gidget Navarrete vs Jose Suarez

TRO Order to Show Cause
23CEFL00529 Jeffrey Johnson vs Rita Saiyasane

Renew Restraining Order
25CEFL00522 Jessica Villa vs Azor Khan

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL00521 Lisa Leal vs Danny Villanueva

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL00657 Lorena Rodriguez vs Jaime Villa

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL00563 Michael Brantley vs Teri Fry-Frost

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL00276 Samantha Hill vs Michael Duke, JR

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
21CEFL04814 Sonia Gill vs Asham Gill

Trial Setting
25CEFL00527 Trinity Wooten vs Jorge Lozano Velasquez

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
22CEFL03726 Crystal Ariola vs Enrique Arzola

Firearm Relinquishment Hearing
25CEFL00393 Erika Cortes vs Geovanni Monge

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
19CEFL05307 Jillian Neutz vs Chuck Neutz

Contested Hearing
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Judge:     Gamoian, Lisa
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 202
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL03730 Alejandro Rodriguez vs Melanie Rodriguez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL01412 Andrea Chavez vs Vernon Royal, JR

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL00535 Angele Mouren vs Luis Garza

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03752 Anthony Mastropoalo vs Lisa Ann Mastropoalo

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03737 Ayah Fernandez vs Fragino Arola

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03747 Belen Licea vs Emigdio Licea

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03776 Blake Splan vs Jocelyn Splan

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL05770 Callie McKeever vs Jeffrey McKeever

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL02097 Chelsea Flowe vs Samer Saghbini

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
20CEFL02268 CONFIDENTIAL

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL05784 Crystal Fretz vs Bradley Fretz

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL01430 Elizabeth Rosner vs Jessie Rosner

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03732 Francisco Jimenez vs Luz Ramos

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL01448 Jaquesha Webb vs Marcus Jackson

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03736 Jeremy Dooley, SR vs Jackie Avilez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03760 Jonathan Hatashita vs Brianna Jauriqe

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL04588 Josephine Sanchez vs Jose Gomez

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL04052 Julie Jones vs Kenneth Romero

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03701 Manuel Orrantia vs Julia Chapa

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL01426 Maria Saucedo Montoya vs Alberto Florez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL00125 Maria Velez vs Jonathon Velez (Lead)

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL05766 Michael  Pitman vs Hannah Pitman

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
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Department:     Department 202
24CEFL01453 Nehaya Naser vs Haitham A Selim, Salih

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
20CEFL01947 Nicole Mumma vs Todd Mumma

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03755 Phoutthanom Keovilai vs Ben Keovilai

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03503 Rachelle Toliver vs Mark Toliver

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL05487 Regino Tabalno vs Joahanna Tabalno

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03622 Sabrina Puentes vs Isaac Rodriguez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL05794 Somer Shaw vs Dayton Cooper Shaw

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL01391 Stephanie Pyle vs Matthew Pyle

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL01440 Susan Willis vs Paul Willis

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL01442 Tanya Jauriqui vs Samson Jauriqui (Lead)

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03754 Valerie  Carrillo vs Nathaniel Carrillo

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL01423 Yuliana Villalobos vs Demarcus Ford

1 Family - Centered Status Conference

Time:  9:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL01460 Brittany Redwine vs Verenice Salah

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL01461 Caitlynn Davis vs Bryan Conner

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL01963 Christin Weatherby vs William Weatherby

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03814 Darcy Galvan vs Benito Galvan, III

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03817 Delma Schoppe vs Greg Schoppe

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL01458 Esther Yniguez vs Bradley Duinkerken

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL01444 Ignacio Amaya Castillo vs Maria Dolores Amaya

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL01471 Imelda Ortega Cortez vs Jose Rivas Soto

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL00270 Jessica Rinaldi vs Stefan Rinaldi

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03787 Lakeyia ONeal vs Jason Adams

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
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24CEFL03825 Marcella Perez vs James Perez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03832 Mariah Ferraro Ruiz vs Francisco Ruiz

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03789 Marisela Valenzuela Iza vs Celestino Mendoza

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03768 Marisol  Howlett vs Levi  Howlett

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03786 Myra Rivera-Wlliams vs Dimitri Williams

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03790 Rebecca Rodarte vs Thomas Rodarte, II

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03785 Rigoberto Lopez vs Rocio Montero-Oliveros

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL04606 Rusana Longia vs Amanpreet Longia

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL03097 Stanley Burt  vs Shirley Burt 

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL01443 Stephanie Cardenas vs Jesse Cardenas

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL01462 Tommy Stokes, JR vs Monique Jackson

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL01445 Yessenia Rayas vs Nicolas Flores

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL01469 Zach Flores vs Christy  Packard-Flores

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL03333 Zackary Yarbrough vs Destanie Lopez

2 Family - Centered Status Conference

Time:  10:30 AM -----------------------
20CEFL03457 Ashley Bertsch vs Jason Nunez

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL01637 Bertha Cervantes vs Jose Escalante Rico

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL01477 Carla Renfroe vs Jimmy Renfroe

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL01645 Christopher Robles vs Anysia Licoyer Gonzales

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL01655 Daniel Gallegos, JR vs Sarah Orosco

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL01465 Diana Dominguez vs Benjamin Mendez

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL01627 Emma Lopez vs Edgar Lopez-Chavez

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
21CEFL00937 Francisco Abarca vs Mercedes Huerta

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
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22CEFL00075 Hugo Morales  vs Ma. Guadalupe  Morales

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03833 Joanna Olmos vs Edward Olmos

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL01699 Josefina Gomez vs Gustavo Mena

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
14CEFL01878 Lydia DeLao vs Robert DeLao (Lead)

OSC - Other
23CEFL01696 Mara Grigsby vs Kevin Alvarez

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
21CEFL01709 Marissa Maldonado vs Eloyd Maldonado

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03875 Miguel Cervantes vs Anallely Estrada

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
21CEFL00268 Ria Zaenab-Souza vs Jeffery Souza

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL02042 Teletha Flowers vs Oscar Flowers, JR (Lead)

2 Family - Centered Status Conference

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
21CEFL04730 Ada Carrillo vs Manuel Martinez, JR 

Dismissal Hearing
21CEFL04374 Agustin Morales vs Elizabeth Reyes

Dismissal Hearing
21CEFL04350 Antonio Mendez Garcia vs Mellisa Gaughan

Dismissal Hearing
22CEFL02933 Catherine Ware vs Jeffrey Ware

Dismissal Hearing
21CEFL04373 CONFIDENTIAL

Dismissal Hearing
22CEFL00396 CONFIDENTIAL

Dismissal Hearing
22CEFL00249 Gloria Zuniga-Giron vs Gary Massey, II 

Dismissal Hearing
20CEFL05118 Jonathan Waltiere vs Jami Waltiere

Dismissal Hearing
21CEFL04302 Luis Delgado vs Brenda Roman

Dismissal Hearing
19CEFL04182 Maria Lara vs Javier Dominguez

Dismissal Hearing
22CEFL05198 Muthana Ali vs Hana Ahmed Saeed

Dismissal Hearing
22CEFL02308 Rachel Garcia vs Carlos Covarrubias Ortega

Dismissal Hearing
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Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 202
Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
24CEFL05584 Byron Neal, SR vs Latisha Neal

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
21CEFL04394 Darren Fox vs Tiffany Fox

Contested Hearing
25CEFL00630 Esther Crawford vs Brandon Crawford

Elder Abuse Restraining Order
24CEFL06392 Phillip Bonnette vs Katrina Bonnette

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Vasquez, Mary
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 203
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
23CEFL04220 Amanda Reyes vs Brandon Gonzalez

Reissuance of OSC
23CEFL04917 Ashanty Carmona-Swint vs Jonathan Swint

Modification OSC/Motion
23CEFS00228 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs KENDRA TINDLE

Initial OSC/Motion
17CEFS00029 County of Fresno vs Sergio Zermeno

Reissuance of OSC
16CEFL04426 Gary Schoonover, JR vs Anne Schoonover

Modification OSC/Motion
25CEFL00030 Jaime Rodriguez vs Rionna Ramirez

Initial OSC/Motion
24CEFL01325 Jennifer Mendoza vs Juan Sosa 

Motion Child Support
24CEFL04931 Kayleigh Dwelle vs John Dwelle

Reissuance of OSC
24CEFS01919 Luzangel Mia Zamora vs Kevin Fernando Zamora

Modification OSC/Motion

Time:  9:30 AM -----------------------
21CEFL04588 Claudia Velasco Barillas vs Cesar Solano, JR 

Trial Confirmation
23CEFL02025 Irma Fatmasari vs Tauhid Choudhury

Trial Setting
24CEFL04625 Lynette Herrera vs Richard Ortega

Reissuance of OSC
18CEFL02321 Melissa Minerva vs Robert Minerva

Status Review
24CEFL03116 Rodina Juve vs John Juve

Initial OSC/Motion
23CEFL03930 Samantha Shafer vs Darnell Thompson

Reissuance of OSC
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Munoz, David
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 204
Time:  8:25 AM -----------------------
25CEFL00233 Clifford Green vs Korina Fernandez

OSC - Temporary Orders

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
19CEFL05341 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
21CEFL02533 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
23CEFL01738 Rosario Sanchez vs Josue Tellez

Reissuance of OSC
18CEFL03132 Victor Trevino vs Patricia Trevino

Return Readiness- Tier I

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
23CEFL06543 Jasmine Scott vs Aaron Scott

OSC - Other
24CEFL04338 Kudoos Anwar vs Raeesah Hashim

Initial OSC/Motion
19CEFL06053 Manya Slevkoff vs Aaron Slevkoff

Motion Modify Child Support

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
15CEFL06206 Jeffrey Reich vs Pamela Reich

Status Review

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
24CEFL04339 Jessica Duarte vs Justin Duarte

Contested Hearing-TRO
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Arax, Brian M
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 21
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
13CEJ300130-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
17CEJ300173-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 6 months
23CEJ300303-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 12 months
23CEJ300303-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 12 months
24CEJ300007-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 12 months
24CEJ300007-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 12 months
17CEJ300173-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 6 months
23CEJ300303-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 6 months
24CEJ300133-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 6 months
18CEJ300227-7 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
25CEJ300017-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dolas, Mary D
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 22
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
0083742-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
0088972-6 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
0088972-7 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
14CEJ300196-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Ex Parte Hearing
0088972-9 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
0088972-10 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
20CEJ300376-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
23CEJ300162-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested RDS18
23CEJ300162-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested RDS18
23CEJ300162-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested RDS18
23CEJ300162-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested RDS18
23CEJ300162-5 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested RDS18
08CEJ300182-3P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
0088972-5P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
20CEJ300376-2P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
21CEJ300206-3P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
25CEJ300014-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Nystrom-Geist, Kimberly
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 23
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
15CEJ300198-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Interim Review
17CEJ300080-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction
22CEJ300145-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Status Review
22CEJ300145-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Status Review
23CEJ300205-1 CONFIDENTIAL

W&I 366.26 Hearing
23CEJ300205-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Family Maintenance Review
23CEJ300205-4 CONFIDENTIAL

W&I 366.26 Hearing
23CEJ300205-5 CONFIDENTIAL

W&I 366.26 Hearing
23CEJ300238-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 18 months
24CEJ300028-1 CONFIDENTIAL

JV220 Review Hearing
24CEJ300028-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 12 months
24CEJ300028-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 12 months
24CEJ300028-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 12 months
23CEJ300061-1P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
24CEJ300125-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 6 months
19CEJ300165-5 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested Jurisdiction/Disposition
22CEJ300198-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
24CEJ300201-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference - Juris/Dispo
25CEJ300028-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Detention
25CEJ300028-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Detention
25CEJ300028-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Detention
25CEJ300028-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Detention
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Nystrom-Geist, Kimberly
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 23
Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
15CEJ300108-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Detention
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 30
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23906153 Contreras, Michael Anthony ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2308171129
M24902010 Contreras, Michael Anthony ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2310250529
F24908200 Cortez, Tiffany Nichole WHEEL:  Schwab, Gerald - Wheel
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-74496

F23904601 Kong, Wai Loun ATTY:  Samara, Majeed Saeid
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-6346
F24907986 Lee, Marin Phyllis DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-57
R24900155-1 Maciel, Jacob DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24908200 Maciel, Jacob DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-74496
F23904991 Magana, Brian Aguilar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2307050817

M23906719 Magana, Fernando Gonzales DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-31542
M24914551 Magana, Fernando Gonzales DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-38991
F25900859 Magana, Fernando Gonzales DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-1305
F23909053 Martinez, Davina CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Cruz Waiver / Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2312090147
F24906178 MCCOY, JOSEPH NONE, III DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2409061450
F21904838 McGrew, Erika Rose ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  213976

F24908200 McGrew, Erika Rose ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-74496
F24902042 Medina, Juan CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-967
F24908093 Melero, Manuel, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411211236
F20902398 Mendoza, Baldemar Bucio ATTY:  MARTINEZ, PRECILIANO
Surety Bond Pre Prelim
F24903371 Mendoza, Valentin Benjamin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405130247
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 30
F24906850 Miles, Betty Jo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410010035
F25900709 Montijo, Francisco
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-894
F22901966 Mora, Carlos Felipe ATTY:  Benninghoff, Melina S
In Custody Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2164586
F23906911 Mora, Carlos Felipe ATTY:  Benninghoff, Melina S
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-10718
F24900705 Mora, Carlos Felipe ATTY:  Benninghoff, Melina S
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2401120432
M24900961 Mora, Carlos Felipe ATTY:  Benninghoff, Melina S
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-169
F13909432-2E Morales, Johnny Jose CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M24913425 Morales, Johnny Jose CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1933
F24908033 Morales, Johnny Jose CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412020340
M24915754 Morales, Johnny Jose

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-0990
F24907804 Moreno, Alfredo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-2463
F24907804 Moreno, Alfredo, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-2463
F24901872 Munoz, Steven Matthew CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2403060198

M25902217 Nickols, Heidi Kay
Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-13753

F24902419 Singh, Harmanjot WHEEL:  Schwab, Gerald - Wheel
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-401-0305
F24902419 Singh, Jagdeep WHEEL:  Martin, Alexander
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-401-0305
F24902419 Singh, Sumesh ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-401-0305
F24908200 Tapia, Kara CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-74496
F23909053 Terrones, Michael Henry ATTY:  Rios, Serita
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2312090147
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 30
R22900139-1B Terrones, Michael Henry ATTY:  Rios, Serita
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Sentencing Hearing
F25901036 Terrones, Michael Henry DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-1704
F24908003 Thornton, Demonte Lavont DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing
F22905122 Torres, Jorge Enrique ATTY:  Horowitz, Rick
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-6714
F24903644 Torres, Pablo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405220883
F25900855 Valencia, Benjamin, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2501311237
F23909053 Vargas, Michelle Monique Frances ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Cruz Waiver / Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2312090147
F23906629 Vargas, Rodrigo Herrera ATTY:  Aguiar, Marco
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-2499
F24901225 Vasquez, Monty Joseph ATTY:  Benninghoff, Melina S
In Custody Settlement Conference
F24901985 VegaFlores, Eliezer DPD:  Public Defender

Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2403160048
M23904564 Villa, Gary DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2301300727
M24912161 Villa, Gary DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-10100303
F25900788 Villa, Gary
In Custody / Own 
Recognizance

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502031358

F24907452 Villalobos, Jorge DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2411010825
F24902419 Virk, Jagatjit Singh CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-401-0305
F23904601 Yeat, Lim Boon ATTY:  Samara, Majeed Saeid
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-6346
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Green, Gary
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 301
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
12CEFL01530 Bo Hernandez vs Johnny Hernandez

Motion Modify Child Support
15CEFS00292 County of Fresno vs Andrew Lopez

Motion Modify Child Support
24CEFS03420 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs BRYCE JOHNSON

General Motion
12CEFS04500 County of Fresno vs David Cortez

Motion Modify Child Support
16CEFS00652 County of Fresno vs Everado Medina-Zepeda

Motion Modify Child Support
10CEFS02834 County of Fresno vs Hector E Chacon

Motion Modify Child Support
11CEFS03392 County of Fresno vs Michael Hendricks

Motion Modify Child Support
24CEFS02826 County of Kern vs Ramiro F Iniguez

Motion Modify Child Support
23CEFL01848 Liliya Woods vs Shanon Woods (Lead)

Review
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 302
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
13CEFL02081 Andrew Keran vs Victoria Keran

Motion to Consolidate
13CEFS02105 County of Fresno vs Antonio Velasquez

Motion Child Support
20CEFS00855 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ARMANDO LEAL 

JIMENEZ
Motion Modify Child Support

24CEFS02811 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs CHRISTOPHER DIAZ
Motion - Health Care

19CEFS02425 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs DAVID HERNANDEZ
Motion Modify Child Support

24CEFS02367 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ERIKA MELESIO 
GALINDO
Motion - Health Care

13CEFS03433 County of Fresno vs Ernesto Flores
Motion Modify Child Support

08CEFS04831 County of Fresno vs Everet D Wingfield
General Motion

23CEFS01001 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs FIDEL HERNANDEZ
Modification OSC/Motion

13CEFS04329 County of Fresno vs Homer Henry Sheppard, Jr
General Motion

24CEFS03411 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JIMMY BROWN
General Motion

08CEFS01029 County of Fresno vs Jose Gonzalez
General Motion

13CEFS03531 County of Fresno vs Kevin Lee Burton Jr
General Motion

24CEFS00139 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs MARCOS GARCIA
Motion Modify Child Support

24CEFS00303 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs MARK AYALA
Motion Modify Child Support

16CEFS00633 County of Fresno vs Richard Pierce Buntin
Motion Modify Child Support

0539563 County of Fresno vs. Anthony Paul Eason (Lead)
FTA Settlement Conference NIC

11CEFS01671 County of Fresno vs. Jesus H. Ramirez
Motion Modify Child Support

21CEFL01161 Erika Melesio vs Roverto Masias
Motion Child Support

23CEFL01609 Luisana Lopez vs Mark Lopez
Motion Child Support
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 303
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL00652 Autumn Miller-Lyman vs Zackrey Mittie

TRO Order to Show Cause
11CEFL06354 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
25CEFL00157 Elias Marmolejo vs Mina Marks

Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL04358 David Fine vs Annie Atanacio Fine

Initial OSC/Motion
23CEFL02355 Nissie Garcia vs Robert Hefferman

Return Readiness- Tier I
23CEFL03975 Sonia Navarro vs James Navarro

OSC - Other
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Allen-Hill, Glenda
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 304
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
17CEFL04963 Gregory Smith vs Lori Smith

Ruling

Time:  1:15 PM -----------------------
16CEFL06868 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
12CEFL06773 Curtis J Walpool vs Amanda K Scott Walpool

Modification OSC/Motion
24CEFL04774 Marlon Ford vs Aqurilla Williams

Genetic Test

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
23CEFL02199 Anoopjit Kooner vs Gagandeep Kaur

Trial Confirmation
24CEFL01279 Rachel Trillo vs Richard Munoz

Return Readiness

Time:  2:00 PM -----------------------
24CEFL04799 Cheryl Mercado vs Andrew Mercado

Trial Setting
18CEFS00570 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs RICHARD ESCOBAR

Return Readiness- Tier I
24CEFL03474 Jose Ulloa vs Maria Moran

OSC - Other
15CEFL03273 Randall Copland vs Melissa Wright-Copland

General Motion
22CEFL01678 Shannon Strother vs Michael Merino

OSC - Other

Time:  3:00 PM -----------------------
24CEFL04973 Brady Jenkins, JR vs Hilda Valdez

Return Readiness- Tier I
23CEFL05880 Jordan Carlson vs Marie Rangel

Return Readiness
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dalesandro, Samuel
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 31
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25900254 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F24901504 Cruz, Jose Luis De La, JR ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
Surety Bond Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  24-2009
F23907501 Dailey, Alisha Deborah CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2310060641

F24906835 Dailey, Alisha Deborah CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410040780
F25900997 Davis, Brandon, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502070454
F25900254 Davis, Tamara Vionna DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2501120767
F25900890 Delacruzgarcia, Victor DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  COPD25-231
F25901123 Dominguez Moreno, Miguel Angel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2349
F24904950 Dominguez, Daniel C WHEEL:  Schwab, Gerald - Wheel
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-435-0369
F20902180 Garcia, Ignacio Lopez ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-435-964
M20920092 Garcia, Ignacio Lopez ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-32568
M20921652 Garcia, Ignacio Lopez ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-36387
F22903357 Garcia, Ignacio Lopez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2205070732
F22903640 Garcia, Ignacio Lopez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-5502
F24902120 Garcia, Joshua Ray WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-0783
F24907175 Garcia, Joshua Ray WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-11360
R20900211-3C Garcia, Vincent Michael Ange
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24905270 Gonzales, Marcus, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406050246
F18904164 Gonzales, Victor, JR ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment
F24903787 Guzman, Christopher Ray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2405270739
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dalesandro, Samuel
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 31
F22908999 Lawrence, Marcus Roland, III DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  F807-412-2022
F22906014 Lebron, Isaiah DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-10078
R23900072-2 Lewis, Randy
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M23911857 Lewis, Randy
DMV Hold / In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2308270150
F22907460 Lizarraga, Amanda ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2210110851
F22909058 Lizarraga, Amanda Nicole ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Jail Release MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2211040494
F24902320 Lizarraga, Amanda Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-19242
F25900838 Lizarraga, Amanda Nicole
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-09617
M24905661 Lockett, Lamont  Deon ATTY:  Powell, Joshua
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401070999
M25901318 Lockett, Lamont  Deon CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402120012
F24901599 Lockett, Lamont Deon ATTY:  Powers, Joshua P.
In Custody Pre Prelim
F21903448 Lopez, Gabriel Ezekiel, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  21508
M18913760 Rubio, Monique Marie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Arraignment
M20911337 Rubio, Monique Marie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Arraignment
M21911310 Rubio, Monique Marie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21-32893
M21913500 Rubio, Monique Marie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2144093
M22907843 Rubio, Monique Marie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-22400
M23911886 Rubio, Monique Marie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2305080958
F24906835 Rubio, Monique Marie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410040780
M24915598 Rubio, Monique Marie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409240325
F24902957 Segura, Javier Arciga DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-4838
M14922062 Tucker, Jonathan Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dalesandro, Samuel
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 31
M15929633 Tucker, Jonathan Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial
F24906796 Tucker, Jonathan Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Motion - Continuance - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-46889
F24908460 Tucker, Jonathan Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Motion - Continuance - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-77416
F25900838 Xiong, Nzong
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-09617

Run:  2/24/2025 10:57:53 AM Page: 49 of 104 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 32
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25900078 Acosta, Peter Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2607

F25901126 AGUILARVENEGAS, FEDERICO
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501251465
F24905629 Allen, Alfred DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408151469
M24915539 Allen, Alfred
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409050083
M23915559 Alvarado, Anisa Battazzi DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  2308231347
F24903846 Alvarado, Anisa Battazzi DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-6288
F12903882-1C Alvarado, Anthony Angel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24906286 Alvarado, Anthony Angel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2409111254
F24908289 Alvarado, Anthony Angel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412150318
F24907766 Alvarez, Jesus Lopez
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-495-0233
F24900413 Anaya, Sergio Anthony, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2401150678

F25900220 Anaya, Sergio Anthony, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501091552
F25901111 Anaya, Sergio Anthony, JR

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-10971
F24902877 Arroyo, Carlos Elias DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404060858
F13903086 Arroyo, Rafael DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review
F24907896 AvilaVazquez, Saul DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411241246
F23908353 Axsom, William Jennings Bryan ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310300511
F21907799 Azevedo, Justin ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2111079

F24908021 Canady, Amtaejah WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-75783
F24908434 Capps, Joseph Daniel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-4352
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R24900021-1B Capps, Joseph Daniel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F22903768 Cardoso, Crispin Cortez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-495-68
F21905013 Castanon, Jeremiah ATTY:  Boulger, Jane
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  217275
F20907778 Castillo, Ricardo, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  20-5307

M23906840 Castillo, Ricardo, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-2489
F24905416 Castillo, Ricardo, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-16
M24909954 Castillo, Ricardo, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2579
F24907102 Castillo, Ricardo, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-3881
F16903015 Castro, Gabrielle CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
Probation Probation Hearing - Probation Transfer Pursuant to 

PC1203.9
F25900037 Cervantes, Edgar David CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-123
F24907515 Chatman, James Elliot DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410080675
F20908603 Chavarria, Jose Guadalupe DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  20-54244

F25900519 Chavarria, Jose Guadalupe DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-798
F25901002 Cisneros, Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-14408
F23904626 Claustro, German ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2303240666
F23900607 CLIFTON, JIMMY LEROY ATTY:  Harris, Miles
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-73, 2311643
F24907082 Corona - Rios, Daisy CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2406071376
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M24912686 Corona - Rios, Daisy CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2407171421
F24907082 CORONARIOS, MARINA DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2406071376
F24905626 CorzaAguilar, Rafael DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2408151187
M23900156 Crooms, Christoher Brian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-578
M23902810 Crooms, Christoher Brian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2203310987
M24906962 Crooms, Christoher Brian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405310292
F24904786 Crooms, Christoher Brian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407130386
F21905876 Cruz, Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  216587
M22909043 Cruz, Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Sentencing Filing Agency #:  21-51926
M24902911 Cruz, Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-1137
F24907082 Lopez, Larissa Noemi Martinez ATTY:  Aguiar, Marco
Pre-Trial Release Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2406071376
F23907635 Ochoa, Alicia Reyna ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2307081155
F24903445 Oliver, Ruby Sharesse ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2307050826
F24903239 Orosco, Victor Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver / Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2404300252
F24905208 Ortiz, Juan Manuel ATTY:  Hammerschmidt, Jeff
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-8216
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Time:  6:00 AM -----------------------
F18903324 Poytress, John Thomas CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
In Custody Chambers Work - Courtroom JA - Post

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25900867 Ariola, Ryan Michael CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501070690
F24908091 Carr, Tabitha Teanea ADO:  Alternate Defense Office

Sentencing - Report and Sentencing
F22909178 Eriven, Bekim DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-73350
F23905914 Eriven, Bekim Fehmiu DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2308090664

M23911764 Eriven, Bekim Fehmiu DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-3297
M24909182 Eriven, Bekim Fehmiu DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408030993
F24905353 Eriven, Bekim Fehmiu DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407230396
M24914438 Eriven, Bekim Fehmiu DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2312260071
M20918601 Espinoza, David Gonzales ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M24902994 Espinoza, David Gonzales ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim
R21900064-3B Esqueda, Dario Barr DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Sentencing Hearing
F24906295 Esqueda, Dario Barr DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Pre
Filing Agency #:  24-10427

F24907026 Esqueda, Dario Barr DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408220618
F25900867 Evans, Taylor Jean DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501070690
F22907066 Ford, Julianna ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2207150054
F24907536 Gutierez, Jessica Soledad WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411050813
F23904034 Hunter, Joseph ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2305241181
F24903511 Ochoa, Heather Lynn DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-91
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F24908148 Padilla, Patrick DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-74498

R24900084-2 Parks, Paul Keith, III DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver PRCS - Violation PRCS Sentencing Hearing
F24905432 Parks, Paul Keith, III DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2407250279
F22905603 Patterson, Shelley Suzanne ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21-54634
F24908494 Pena, Jessina Michelle DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412230889\
F22903984 Pena, Victoria Aryn DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review
M22905975 Pena, Victoria Aryn DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance / Surety 
Bond

Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-2830

F25900866 Peres, Francisco Emillio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0378
F24906334 Perez, Andres Ramirez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2409160097

F23904789 Perez, Eric Segura DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-2087
M24910780 Perez, Eric Segura DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-3048
F25900338 Perez, George ATTY:  Capozzi, Anthony P
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-02276
M23902204 Perez, Richard Anthony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2211300987
M23911397 Perez, Richard Anthony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-51848
F23907609 Perez, Richard Anthony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-61656
F23907621 Perez, Richard Anthony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2395006009
F24900127 Perez, Richard Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-39126
F24900872 Perez, Richard Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-48234
F24904746 Perez, Richard Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-72334
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M13923770 Pickering, Kabree Donya, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment
F21901654 Pickering, Kabree Donya, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21495
F24900738 Pina, Daniel Moses DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-4851
P25900006-1 Pina, Daniel Moses DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing
F24907505 Pineda, Ermis Omar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-12579
F24901210 Pozar, Luz Clarita DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-214
F23904671 Presley, Kimberley Ann DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2306221220
F23907552 Salcedo, Richard Anthony ATTY:  Espindola, Jacobo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2210240875
F18904695 Salinas, Ernest WHEEL:  Rios, Serita
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M25900901 Salinas, Ernest ATTY:  Rios, Serita

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412101116
R17900159-1B Sanchez, Donnie Paul, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M24910715 Sanchez, Donnie Paul, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-401-0565
F23907117 Sanchez, Mardomiano DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2309260293

F24903641 Sanchez, Mardomiano DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2224
M21912694 Sandoval, Rudy DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  211473
M23904920 Sandoval, Rudy DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2301050562
F24903287 Sandoval, Rudy DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-401-0397
F24902694 Santos Lopez, Alexis Jahir ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-435-0018

F21902136 Santoya, Fernando James, III ATTY:  Moses, Dustin J.
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  21823
M22906591 Santoya, Fernando James, III ATTY:  Moses, Dustin J.
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2203180077
M24907957 Santoya, Fernando James, III ATTY:  Moses, Dustin J.
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-2731
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F24907254 Santoya, Fernando James, III ATTY:  Moses, Dustin J.
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2204300142
F25900494 Scott, Jeffery Paul, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501170494
F24906733 Serrano, Lewis Saucedo ATTY:  Moran, Amanda K
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  COPD24-1657
F21908007 Sharma, Simran CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2110797
F25900955 Sharma, Simran CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502110082
F23907579 Singh, Kulwinder DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Pre Filing Agency #:  2310150922
F25901125 Subega, Desirea
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502051046
F24908545 Sweeney, Fred Louis, JR ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412260822
F24907551 Urias, Evangelina Ferrer DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2024PIU16
F24904880 Uribe, Ruby DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407090738
F24906868 Urquides, Steven DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409181565

F24908075 Xu, Huanmin CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-13096
F24903747 Yuth, Soeon DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310240188
F24906028 Zamarripa, Isaac DPD:  Public Defender
Prison Cost Sheet Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  81532
F24908075 Zhang, Zhimin DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-13096
F23901979 Zuniga, Albert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2303160856
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24907282 Bailow, Cheryl Lynn CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1879
F22905551 Barajas, Abel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-6105
M25901265 Barajas, Abel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2296
F24907429 BarojasCuevas, Carlos Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-0012079
F25900714 Barrera, Morina Connie
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501181167

F21909248 Beck, Arius Fletcher ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2166502

F25900863 Beck, Arius Fletcher ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2502051447
F24902336 Belanger, Cole Wolf CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2404020300

F24905996 Belanger, Cole Wolf DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2409011503
F22908848 Belle, Ishiah Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2212140164
M24912932 BerberCastro, Edgar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2464
M24913705 BerberCastro, Edgar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2172
F25900379 BerberCastro, Edgar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-131
F24906554 Black, Steven DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2409110565
F24905058 Blancas, Steven Castro ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407131562

F24906281 Bock, Randy Alan DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407240568
F25900375 Bravo, Alejandro Julian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  BI-HI2025-00006
F21906020 Briskin, Ryan Richard DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  21-41229
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F24908125 Briskin, Ryan Richard DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-0013700
F21909819 Burton, Bobby, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21952658
F24907067 Bustos, Rodimiro F DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-5453
F24907537 Bustos, Rodimiro F DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-0012638
M25900020 Bustos, Rodimiro F DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-5224
F25900848 Butz, Mark Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-09174
F22904165 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS Extension - Pre
M22901798 Fajardo, Amber Maria DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21726
F25900996 Fajardo, Amber Maria DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0466
M23913775 Figueroa, Juan David CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-4940

F24906653 Figueroa, Juan David CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2409290466
F21908444 Flores, Jesseca DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  214351193
M24900820 Flores, Jesseca DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-820
M24911065 Francis, Jeremie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405291565
F25900995 Francis, Jeremie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502131206
F25901120 Franco, Raul Tronero
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-401-0079
F22904165 Frank, Ryan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS Extension - Pre Filing Agency #:  2206100910
M19919711 Granados, Terri M DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F22901451 Granados, Terri M DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  B894544
M23915437 Granados, Terri M DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-0014568
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M20916615 Miguel, Gustavo Ruiz ATTY:  Escamilla, Eric P.
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M20921385 Miguel, Gustavo Ruiz ATTY:  Escamilla, Eric P.
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  20-435-1353

F23906842 Miguel, Gustavo Ruiz
DMV Hold / In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2306060012
M22907816 Ramirez, Francisco Javier Carrasco CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  H22-421

F25900924 Ramirez, Francisco Javier Carrasco
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1388
F24906952 Ramirez, Trinidad Anthony ATTY:  Vecchiarelli, Sally
Pre-Trial Release Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5 Filing Agency #:  24-1825
F23902853 Renalde, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  37604
F25900803 Renteria, Cesar Alcala DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-2304
M24901741 Reyes, Miguel Angel ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2310240203

F24902586 Reyes, Miguel Angel ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404150142

F24906757 Reyes, Miguel Angel ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2410020926
F24901891 Reynolds, Kristin Taylor DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402210073
F25900470 Rice, Jerry Jason
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21-7784
M23914360 Rivera, Joseph Adam CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2311240033

F24902234 Rivera, Joseph Adam CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403280012
M24907820 Rivera, Joseph Adam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406280473
F24905354 Rivera, Joseph Adam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408021573
M21902942 Rodriguez, Andy A DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  201231
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F22906678 Rodriguez, Andy A DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-435-795
M25901965 Rodriguez, Jesus Enriquez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1011
F25901019 Rodriguez, Jesus Enriquez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-6355
M25901981 Rodriguez, Jesus Enriquez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-6259
R18900208-1B Rodriguez, Jose Antonio ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M24912260 Rodriguez, Jose Antonio ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-8490
F24906908 Rodriguez, Jose Antonio ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-401-752
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Orozco, Gary
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 402
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
24CEPR02062 Calyopi Large (GUARD/E)

Petition - Appoint Guardian
23CEPR01104 De Anna George (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
25CEPR00186 Dustin Davis (GUARD/P)

Reconsideration Hearing
24CEPR01116 Golda Orlena Bunch (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
24CEPR01562 Harnoordeep  Shinh (GUARD/P)

Petition
24CEPR02053 In Re Maggie Currie Revocable Living Trust

Petition
12CEPR00060 Irene June Lowery (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
24CEPR01560 Jagbir Singh (GUARD/P)

Petition
08CEPR00985 Joanne Pope (CONS/E)

Accounting
24CEPR01119 John Laughlin (CONS/PE)

Continued Hearing by Court
20CEPR00656 Jordon Wolfe-Bridges (GUARD/P)

Continued Hearing by Court
24CEPR02046 Josiah Villa, Kyonna Villa , Serena Villa (GUARD/P)

Petition - Appoint Guardian
09CEPR00858 Krista Renae Uribe (CONS/P)

Continued Hearing by Court
20CEPR00403 Lomasi Macias (GUARD/P)

Continued Hearing by Court
24CEPR01151 Lorraine S. Schwartz (CONS/PE)

Continued Hearing by Court
22CEPR01334 Nancy Marion Skavdahl (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
22CEPR00568 Nicholas Merlo (SNT)

Accounting
22CEPR00565 Panfilo Ocejo Saldana (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
08CEPR00294 Paul Harvey Wallace (Estate)

Petition
24CEPR02064 Payton Brazier (GUARD/P)

Petition - Appoint Guardian
24CEPR01557 Raman Chahal (GUARD/P)

Petition
24CEPR01297 Roger Bonk Living Trust Dated May 25, 2022

General Motion
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Orozco, Gary
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 402
24CEPR01575 Sue Jones (Det. Succ)

Petition - Determine Succession
19CEPR01031 Tyler Repp (GUARD/P)

Continued Hearing by Court
21CEPR00071 William L Brandt, JR (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
24CEPR01418 Florentino P Rodriquez (CONS/P)

Continued Hearing by Court
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Skiles, Jon M
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 403
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
24CECG01430 Nannette Regua vs. Sandy Romero Crane

Motion  - Admissions Deemed Admitted
23CECG04934 Victor Vargas vs  Manuel Hernandez Romero

Motion - Compel Initial

Time:  3:28 PM -----------------------
22CECG03449 Abraham Neri Orozco vs. Employnet, Inc. / 

COMPLEX / CLASS ACTION
Case Management Conference

22CECG01203 Bryce Hovannisian vs. City of Fresno
Case Management Conference

24CECG02473 Israel Herrera vs. Superb Hospitality, LLC
Arbitration Status Conference

23CECG04439 Juan Camacho vs. D Boyd Enterprises Inc / STAYED
Arbitration Status Conference

22CECG03940 Marino Leza vs. American Promotional Events, Inc. - 
West / COMPLEX / CLASS ACTION
Case Management Conference

Time:  3:29 PM -----------------------
22CECG03474 Vivian Vo vs. Fogg Remington Eyecare

Ex Parte Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Crass, Steven
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 404
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
19CEFL03286 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
22CEFS00089 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ALLEN WALKER

Reissuance of OSC
12CEFS00795 County of Fresno vs Brandon G Salisbury

Initial OSC/Motion
21CEFL03794 Jesus Baez Villalobos vs Maricruz Paredes Arroyo

Modification OSC/Motion
24CEFL05395 Magdalena Real Garzon vs Ismael Murillo, JR

Initial OSC/Motion
24CEFL06385 Nicholas Aragon vs Juana Rosas

Initial OSC/Motion
24CEFL06188 Sandeep Kaur vs Deepak Malhotra

Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
11CEFL05285 CONFIDENTIAL

OSC - Other
22CEFL02786 Deitra McAlister vs Marcel McAlister, SR 

Initial OSC/Motion
22CEFL04299 Ernesto Martinez vs Isabel Espinoza

OSC - Other

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
20CEFL03272 Yit Kong vs Seng Kong

Motion  - Attorney Fees

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
16CEFL07083 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested Hearing
24CEFL01692 CONFIDENTIAL

Motion - In Limine
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Tharpe, D Tyler
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 501
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
21CECG02778 Mark Katz vs. Department of Industrial Relations / 

LEAD CASE
Jury Trial
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Culver Kapetan, Kristi
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 502
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
25CECG00075 CONFIDENTIAL

Petition - Comp Minor's Claim
18CECG04046 Juan Leon vs. Josephine Leon

Motion - Enforce Settlement
20CECG03545 Kayla Brown vs. Marc Wilson

Petition - Comp Minor's Claim
24CECG02026 Lawrence Banks vs. Jerome Williams

Motion - Reconsideration
23CECG00945 Maria Castro vs. OrangeWood Plaza, LLC

Demurrer
24CECG01869 Robert Shank vs. Ono Hawaiian BBQ, Inc. / 

COMPLEX / CLASS ACTION
Motion - Prelim Approval Class Settlement
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Hamilton, Jr., Jeffrey Y.
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 503
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
22CECG01682 Cecile Greathouse vs. Fast N Esy #17 Corporation

Summary Judgment
24CECG00362 Darwyn Erickson vs  Eric Guerrero

Motion - Compel Initial
24CECG05382 Esperanza Hansen vs. Mario Pinzon

TRO Order to Show Cause
24CECG02915 Jason  Holguin vs. Employbridge, LLC / COMPLEX

Petition - Compel Arbitration
23CECG03931 Lina Altamirano vs  John Gebhart

Petition - Comp Minor's Claim
22CECG02301 Nigel Dreksler vs. GLF Management Company, LLC

Summary Judgment
22CECG01150 Terralee Perez vs. James Rossetti

General Motion
24CECG02051 Wanda Turner vs. Care Pro Services, INC., a 

California corporation/ COMPLEX/ CLASS ACTION
Petition - Compel Arbitration

Time:  3:28 PM -----------------------
17CECG00651 Andre Pompey vs. JD'S RV Outlet

Hearing - Appeal
23CECG04951 Curtis Ruby vs. EFCO-U.S./ COMPLEX/ CLASS 

ACTION
Case Management Conference

20CECG03471 Diane Foster vs. Centex Homes Realty Company / 
COMPLEX
Case Management Conference

24CECG01412 Selena Martinez vs. A Touch of Angels LLC / 
COMPLEX / CLASS ACTION
Case Management Conference

22CECG03411 Sophia Herrera vs. Pridestaff Inc./STAYED / 
COMPLEX / CLASS ACTION
Case Management Conference

24CECG02051 Wanda Turner vs. Care Pro Services, INC., a 
California corporation/ COMPLEX/ CLASS ACTION
Case Management Conference

Time:  5:32 PM -----------------------
24CECG01421 Francisco Sanchez, JR vs. Jim Crawford 

Construction Company, Inc./COMPLEX
Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Zepeda, Francine
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 51
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F22901759 Herrera, Daniel E DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-3186
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 53
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23904330 Basey, Jonathan ATTY:  Renge, Jon
Surety Bond Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  2305210174
F23904330 Bowman, Marquis WHEEL:  Shrayberman, Yan E
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  2305210174
F23904330 King, Jajuan Lee ATTY:  Dulce, Roberto
Surety Bond Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  2305210174
F24908213 Merritt, Earl Wayne CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  2407300853
F23904330 Randell, Jaylen ATTY:  Simsarian, Kendall
Surety Bond Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  2305210174
F21907224 Vue, Visa DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  2149501
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Vogt, John
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 60
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F11906258 Smith, Kylin Dion DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Petition to Vacate Conviction/Resentencing 

1172.6
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Harrell, Arlan L
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 62
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F08901577 Ortiz, Ruben ATTY:  Oleson, Jason
In Custody Hearing - Petition to Vacate Conviction/Resentencing 

1172.6
Filing Agency #:  2008H10254

F24904643 Shaw, Daniel Scott DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  24-7785
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Conklin, Jonathan
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 72
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F20903084 ALSTON, RAFER, JR ATTY:  Capozzi, Anthony P
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F22902655 ALSTON, RAFER, JR ATTY:  Capozzi, Anthony P
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21-50310
F22902681 ALSTON, RAFER, JR ATTY:  Capozzi, Anthony P
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21-50310
F22904069 ALSTON, RAFER, JR ATTY:  Capozzi, Anthony P
In Custody / Indictment Case Status Filing Agency #:  21-50310
F22904069 Della, Marcello Deshawn ATTY:  Beshwate, Richard
In Custody / Indictment Case Status Filing Agency #:  21-50310
F24901323 Della, Marcello Deshawn WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2000
M20912609 Johnson, Terron Cooley ATTY:  Moran, Amanda K
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  19-78918
F20903084 Johnson, Terron Cooley ATTY:  Moran, Amanda K
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-21159
F20903463 Johnson, Terron Cooley ATTY:  Moran, Amanda K
In Custody Pre Prelim
F21902819 Johnson, Terron Cooley ATTY:  Moran, Amanda K
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2118682
F22902655 Johnson, Terron Cooley ATTY:  Moran, Amanda K
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21-50310
F22904069 Johnson, Terron Cooley ATTY:  Moran, Amanda K
In Custody / Indictment Case Status Filing Agency #:  21-50310
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Diaz, Monica
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 95
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25900317 Alvarado, Alex Alonso DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501060774
F23907152 Arias, Juan, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2309201228
F23900337 Baugus, Chad Owen DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence Filing Agency #:  2211231104
F24903493 Beltran, Mario Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2405051177
F24903832 Beltran, Mario Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406010350
M24908934 Beltran, Mario Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-21388
M24913036 Beltran, Mario Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-41844
M25900171 Beltran, Mario Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501031243
M23914106 Biedermann, Jonah DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-56724
F24908548 Biedermann, Jonah DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2412290186
R21900205-3 Biggins, Victoria Monique DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24904620 Bradley, Edward Jerome DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2407050437
F24906922 Bradley, Edward Jerome DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  24-11608
F24907946 BREAZELL, DEJAWN DEON DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-71959

F25901039 BREAZELL, DEJAWN DEON DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502160154
R21900160-1B Brown, Aaron Jerome DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Case Status Hearing
F24908274 Dashjian, Gary Charles DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412140391
R19900160-1B Delsid, Michael Alfred
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M24907729 Derminasian, Julian Jaden DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  M24907729-1, 

2402121180
F24900312 Distler, Krystine DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-14798
F25901021 Esparza, Joshua DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-08781
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Diaz, Monica
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 95
F24900691 Kern, Richard Eugene DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  COPD240000162
F24900982 Koch, Christopher Ronald ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2402051149
F21905483 Layton, Jesus Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2118706
M25901811 Layton, Jesus Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501200589
F25901052 Layton, Jesus Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502171109
F24907196 Lindsey, Johnathan Frank
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405261095
F19905728 Littlejohn, Maalik Charles Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F16907327 Lopez, Apolonio Leyves ATTY:  Fernandez, David
In Custody Hearing- Post
F16907328 Lopez, Apolonio Leyves ATTY:  Fernandez, David
In Custody Hearing- Post
F16907329 Lopez, Apolonio Leyves ATTY:  Fernandez, David
In Custody Hearing- Post
F19900051 Lopez, Apolonio Leyves ATTY:  Fernandez, David
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post
F23902964 Lopez, Frank Vincent DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence Filing Agency #:  2304240416
F23907323 LOZANO, NIKOLAS JAMES DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  23-63315
F23907470 LOZANO, NIKOLAS JAMES DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2211060966
F20904691 Luna, Ydalecio Fortunato DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Domestic Violence Review
M21911722 Padilla, Vincent DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2145546

M24912827 Padilla, Vincent DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407031399
F19908625 Perez, Christian Mario DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post
M25902133 Perez, Christian Mario

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2416
F25900227 Todd, Natrone Arkel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2501010199
F23905321 Torres, Cristian CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-4233
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Diaz, Monica
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 95
F21905784 Torres, Richardo ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Probation General Motion-Post Filing Agency #:  216937
F24905869 Torres, Richardo ATTY:  Caine, Gary

Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  2408091130
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Pebet, Noelle
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 96
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
R22900045-5 Hall, Kyle Christiansen
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F23900705 Harper, Bailey Garrett DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2211280009

M25901781 Harper, Bailey Garrett
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501201145
F24908543 Hernandez Maldonado, Daniel Rafael CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1590
F25900523 Hernandez Maldonado, Daniel Rafael DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1457
M22902247 Hernandez, Luis Alfredo, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  21-2843
F24907951 Hernandez, Luis Alfredo, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2329
F24907516 Johns, Monique Michelle DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407190123
F24905851 Johnson, Charles Shelton DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-9780
F20907179 Jones, Ashley Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  20-56754

R22900213-3B Magadan, Edgardo Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25901005 Magadan, Edgardo Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0433
F24902603 Marbry, Ashlee Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2402271166
F23903973 Martinez, Salvador DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2303161068
F23906673 Mask, Kristopher Jordan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2309080086
F24902839 Medellin, Justina Maria CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-22563
F24903944 Morales, Daniel A ATTY:  McKneely, Michael
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405240924
F22903348 Orduna, Izamael, III ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-25499
F23900579 Ramirez, Jesus Hernandez ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2212110452
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Pebet, Noelle
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 96
F20903453 Rashkin, Destin Sky ATTY:  Coleman, Mark W.
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post
F22905758 ROBY, KORY VANG, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2208090519
F23907915 Rodriguez, Andy A DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2307050340
F20907613 Rogers, Cliffton DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Domestic Violence Review
F21902221 Rogers, Cliffton DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  213029
F24905175 Rogers, Cliffton DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post
F24901049 Romano, Larry Leroy, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-0197
R23900040-1 Rucker, Mark J DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Sentencing Hearing
F24903212 Rucker, Mark J DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2405060206
F24906800 Warsinger, Demetrius Vance DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2409231311
F24902539 Williams, Keyoni Denise CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2404140288
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Guerra, Amy
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 97B
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24PRCA00001 CONFIDENTIAL

CARE Act Initial Petition Hearing
24PRCA00002 CONFIDENTIAL

CARE Act Initial Petition Hearing

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
M23915232 Asahina, Jonathan Reese CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  23-271
M24900119 Chavez, Gabino DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  23-36721
M18917915 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M19915551 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M19925143 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M21900314 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M21912848 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23902708 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23906922 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23908403 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M21909616 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M21905141 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M20916392 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M21910487 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24903533 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M21901232 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23915232 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24905388 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Guerra, Amy
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 97B
M24906847 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23913044 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24906861 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24906870 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24906863 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24906626 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24907596 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M22907366 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M21909609 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M21900821 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M21912549 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M21913159 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M22903103 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M21907947 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M21903102 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24908838 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24908711 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24901515 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M22905660 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M18929626 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M23911620 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24908585 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Guerra, Amy
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 97B
M24910123 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23906984 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M19928356 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24905172 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24903162 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24911211 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24910364 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24908075 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24909277 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24910345 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24912487 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24907686 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24913539 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24913847 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24913201 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23907863 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23901947 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24913835 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24912496 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24913699 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24910164 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24902703 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
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M24911429 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24906341 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24900119 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24915130 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24902351 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M22913093 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24909588 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24910797 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M22912832 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M22911812 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24914614 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25900224 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24900240 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24912513 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24905254 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25900432 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24915345 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24909814 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24912740 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25900025 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M18929626 Cooper, Sylvester Wayne Junior DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M22905660 Cooper, Sylvester Wayne Junior DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  22-10016
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M23911620 Cooper, Sylvester Wayne Junior DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-7992
M24908585 Cooper, Sylvester Wayne Junior DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-83969
M24910345 Cooper, Sylvester Wayne Junior DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-6928
M18917915 Cruz, Sylvia DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M19915551 Cruz, Sylvia DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M19925143 Cruz, Sylvia DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M21900314 Cruz, Sylvia DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M21912848 Cruz, Sylvia DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2135621
M25900672 Cruz, Sylvia DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-01160393
M23913044 Easter, Davion Nathanole DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  23-42909
M24906626 Easter, Davion Nathanole DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  24-18118
M24906627 Easter, Davion Nathanole DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-20194
M24906847 Easter, Davion Nathanole DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  24-34555
M24906861 Easter, Davion Nathanole DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  24-33205
M24906863 Easter, Davion Nathanole DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  24-32325
M24906870 Easter, Davion Nathanole DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  24-22413
M24905388 Fransia, Antonio Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2405010820
M24912059 Fransia, Antonio Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2310150867
M24912487 Fransia, Antonio Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2410161158
M20916392 Garcia, Joseph L DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M21905141 Garcia, Joseph L DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  212269
M21909616 Garcia, Joseph L DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2122731
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M21910487 Garcia, Joseph L DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2124508
M21900821 Garcia, Juan Esteban DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M21903102 Garcia, Juan Esteban DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  203454
M21907947 Garcia, Juan Esteban DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  21238
M21909609 Garcia, Juan Esteban DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  21604
M21912549 Garcia, Juan Esteban DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  21810
M21913159 Garcia, Juan Esteban DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  21791
M22903103 Garcia, Juan Esteban DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  21-177
M22911812 Gough, Robert Kenneth, SR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  22-5881
M22912832 Gough, Robert Kenneth, SR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  22-0012844
M24909588 Gough, Robert Kenneth, SR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-6107
M24910797 Gough, Robert Kenneth, SR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-20021
M24903162 Hernandez, Leoncio Mejia DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-2696
M24905172 Hernandez, Leoncio Mejia DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  24-631
M24911211 Hernandez, Leoncio Mejia DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  24-826
M24909814 Howell, Kerri A DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2408200544
M24915345 Howell, Kerri A DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2412220808
M24914614 Hubbard, Leland John DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2412050704
M24902703 Infante, Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  231180836
M24910164 Infante, Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2406081054
M24911429 Infante, Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2406020594
M24912496 Infante, Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  24-615
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M24913699 Infante, Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2407220298
M24913835 Infante, Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  24-45355
M25900025 Infante, Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2409090306
M24907686 Jones, Darrell Andre DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2403061009
M24912740 Jones, Darrell Andre DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2407011178
M25900432 Judy, Dale Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2409180888
M23901947 Krieger, Kyle Brent DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2301210369
M23907863 Krieger, Kyle Brent DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2306140727
M24913201 Krieger, Kyle Brent DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2407090141
M24913847 Krieger, Kyle Brent DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2411180933
M24905254 Martinez, Johnathan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-10
M24912513 Martinez, Johnathan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2404050949
M23902708 Metz, Jonathan Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2211160574
M23906922 Metz, Jonathan Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2305240744
M23908403 Metz, Jonathan Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2307210414
M23912634 Metz, Jonathan Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2304260973
M24903533 Metz, Jonathan Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2403130286
M24906628 Metz, Jonathan Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2306071192
M24907596 Metz, Jonathan Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2403110770
M24908075 Pyle, Matthew Craig DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2404150450
M24909277 Pyle, Matthew Craig DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2404110874
M24910364 Pyle, Matthew Craig DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-435-1136
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M19928356 Ramirez, Jose Roberto DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23906984 Ramirez, Jose Roberto DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2303311222
M24910123 RENTARIAARROYO, CESAR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2408270692
M24900240 Roma, Cody DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2309170338
M25900224 Roma, Cody DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2501071121
M22913093 Sorondo Jimenez, Dezaray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  22-71454
M24902351 Sorondo Jimenez, Dezaray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-435-2564
M24915130 Sorondo Jimenez, Dezaray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-71109
M24908711 Thor, Fue DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2407150255
M24908838 Thor, Fue DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2407281058
M24913539 Thor, Fue DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2411130038
M21901232 Valladores, Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  20-61020
M24906341 Vang, David DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2401300742
M24901515 Vasquez Juarez, Jose Miguel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2311010884
M22907366 Wilkolawski, Stanley ATTY:  Kapetan, Marc N.
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2204070704
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
7H8F00717 ALMIROL, MARLONJAMES MAJADAS ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Arraignment
E991393 Baabkor, Azmi ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Arraignment
7NGW001QQ Camacho, Isaiah Xavier ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Sentencing
7H8F00846 CAO, YIZHEN ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Arraignment
7HDG00107 Degante, Jose Daniel ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Arraignment
MS53296 Gallagher, Daniel W ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Arraignment
7HDZ00N6R Goldsmith, Maurice Akeem
Citation Arraignment
E994641 KAUR, RAMANPREET ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Arraignment
7H8M00N1R MULTANI, HARMENJIT SINGH ATTY:  Mayr, Rodney
Citation Arraignment
7H8Q00453 SETH, SAGAR ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Arraignment
MK07350 Singh, Arshdeep ATTY:  Mayr, Rodney
Citation Arraignment
7HDG0011F SONG, RYAN HEANG ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Arraignment

Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
25298LM Johnson, Edward D
Surety Bond Arraignment
36965LM Johnson, Edward D
Surety Bond Arraignment
I24900815 Jones, Jonathan Noel
Citation Arraignment
I22900654 Ledesma, Santo Ventura
Citation Arraignment
SE53801 Singh, Parminder
Citation Arraignment
I24900816 Summers, Michael
Citation Arraignment

Time:  11:30 AM -----------------------
MK05596 Singh, Gurpit
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
E991397 BAGHDASARYAN, ARAM ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Court Trial
E077930 Brown, Theodore Jason
Citation Court Trial
E1003575 Duran, Antolin
Citation Court Trial
E1002881 Gutierrez, Jonathan David
Citation Court Trial
7HGL003H0 HOLMES, ANTHONY TYREE
Citation Court Trial
E979799 LEAVY, KEAUDJEE DASHAYE
Citation Court Trial
E1050122 Lindsey, Patricia Ann
Citation Court Trial
E1004938 LONDON, LAMEL DESHAWN
Citation Court Trial
RK61778 Mattu, Amanpreet Kaur
Citation Court Trial
E1000516 Muns, Kentra
Citation Court Trial - Ruling
E1001861 Nguyen, Kenneth Van ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Court Trial
E995479 Parmer, John Clair
Citation Court Trial
E959423 PRITAM, NOGIVENNAME ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Court Trial - Trial De Novo
MS54856 SINGH, LOVEPREET
Citation Court Trial
MK10408 Singh, Sher ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Court Trial
E985384 Yang, Nancy
Citation Court Trial

Time:  3:30 PM -----------------------
MK06559 Beltran, Jacob Trinidad
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE50001 Bueno, Javier Zaragoza
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
26759 Castillo, Kayla Michelle Del
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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SE50038 Clark, Robert Anthony Joseph
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E998004 CLINGHAN, EVAN DWIGHT
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
S06694 Cortez, Isaac Robert
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E997198 Diaz, Dolores Banda
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E998319 Estrella, Anthony James
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
544607 Gonzalez, Janet
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
44214 Gutierrez, Hector Edgar Gomez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1001527 HALL, BRITTANY LASHE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
44724 Hernandez, Efrain Javier
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
43733 Hole, Clayton James
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
508504 JOHNSON, NADIA SINCERE MARIE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E997721 Laney, Emery Darrell
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
002633 Lee, Gary
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E998314 LEONSALINAS, ALEXA MARINA
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MK06197 Lopez, Enrique Sanchez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE50511 Lorenzo, Antonio Hernandez
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Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E997471 LUGOZERMENO, ISRAEL
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1001525 Madrid, Anthony
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE51108 Martinez, Selena
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
S07214 Montelongo, Jacob Aaron
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MK06478 Munguia, Miguel Jose Pavon
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE50200 Nunez, Gerardo Emmanuel Soto
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E997469 RANDEEP, RANDEEP
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
002632 Rebeles, Jose
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7HGL0001N RICHARDSON, NATIYA KAMILL
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
44338 Rincon, Charles Gabriel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE50644 Rodriguez, Porfirio Hernandez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E990043 Rojas, Wilfredo Nunez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2372583 Sangha, Surinder Singh
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E998312 SANTAMARIA, ANDREW PANCHITO
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E092559 SPRINGFIELD, CARRIE AILEEN
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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MK06443 Tiznado, Monica Janette
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1001526 TovarGallardo, America Yazmin
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E0343156 Vermeulen, Gene Alan
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E0340798 Vermeulen, Gene Alan
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E995325 Villa, Gloria Theresa
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
44327 Zarate, Jose Lara
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

Time:  5:00 PM -----------------------
50532 CONFIDENTIAL
Fugitive Chambers Work- Pre
E089859 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Chambers Work- Post
I24900353 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Chambers Work- Post
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
22CECL03151 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECL01067 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
24CECL06192 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
24CECL09284 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
24CECL11620 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECL12046 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
24CECL13700 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
24CECL13959 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECL14973 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
24CECL15028 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL00038 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL00042 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL00050 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL00062 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL00063 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL00069 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL00127 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL00138 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL00181 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECG00133 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL00410 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL00498 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
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25CECL00552 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL00600 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL00609 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL00642 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL00679 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL00696 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL00890 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL00951 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL01115 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL00509 Managex vs. Julio  Alvarado

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL00879 Singh's Estate LLC vs. Ricardo Vicenciovilla

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECL00267 Sunrun, Inc. vs. David Hallier

Default Hearing

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
24CECG03548 Fast N Esy Investments, LLC vs. Puneet Arora

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECG03550 Fast N Esy Investments, LLC vs. Puneet Arora

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECG03562 Fast N Esy Investments, LLC vs. Puneet Arora

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CECL02625 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL01124 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CECL00004 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
24CECL14990 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal

Time:  3:00 PM -----------------------
24CECG04523 AgroXtracts, LLC vs. S3 Group, LLC

Case Management Conference
23CECG01393 Amber Mosqueda vs. Athenix Physicians Group, Inc.

Case Management Conference
23CECG04938 Anissa Jones vs. Shant Bedoyan

Case Management Conference
24CECG04444 Ann Randall-Pino vs. Virginia Rodriguez

Case Management Conference
24CECG04493 Bureau of Automotive Repair, Department of 

Consumer Affairs, State of California vs. Mohammad 
Ramzan
Case Management Conference

24CECG04518 Carol Holley vs. Ford Motor Company
Case Management Conference

24CECG04471 Daniel  Yarbrough vs  Xachariah McLntyre
Case Management Conference

24CECG04538 Diane Bouloutian vs. American Honda Motor 
Company, Inc.
Case Management Conference

24CECL12297 Discover Bank vs. Alma Garcia
Case Management Conference

23CECG05134 Dwight Nelson vs. Denise Brehm
Case Management Conference

24CECG04491 Hector Lepe vs. Guadalupe Galiindo
Case Management Conference

24CECL12100 Hilton Management, LLC vs. FS&D Productions LLC
Case Management Conference

21CECG02808 Homer Pitts, III vs. 5631 Cedar Tree LP
Case Management Conference

23CECL10716 J&S Insurance Company  vs. Jeevan Singh
Case Management Conference

23CECG05096 Jacob Torres vs  Garrett Fox
Case Management Conference

24CECG04481 Jesus Garcia vs. Terricorp, Inc.
Case Management Conference

24CECG01559 John  Provost  vs. Jaime  Sinor 
Case Management Conference

24CECG04461 John Gamber vs  Karen Arth
Case Management Conference
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Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 97E
24CECG04483 Lina Shelly vs. Rito Gutierrez

Case Management Conference
24CECG04537 Manuel Sandoval, JR vs  Sabina Prieto

Case Management Conference
22CECG00893 Mark Ferris vs  John Koetsier, JR 

Case Management Conference
24CECG04510 Matadors Community Credit Union vs. Bernice 

Dodson
Case Management Conference

22CECG00720 Michael Raven vs. Lisa Anderson
Case Management Conference

24CECG04502 Michelle Jordan vs. Cecilia Padilla
Case Management Conference

24CECG04525 Monte Gutierrez vs. City of Fresno
Case Management Conference

24CECG01563 Musette Buckley vs  Aaron Gutierrez Lugo
Case Management Conference

24CECG04503 MVP Pizza And Catering Company LLC vs. TTOCS 
Trailers LLC
Case Management Conference

24CECG04512 Ofelia Ramirez vs. Fresno Area Express
Case Management Conference

24CECL04461 OneMain Financial Group, LLC vs. Manpreet Singh
Case Management Conference

24CECG01561 Paragon Industries, Inc. vs. Armand Flooring 
Products Inc
Case Management Conference

24CECG00169 Pat Desantis vs. Samuel Akande
Case Management Conference

21CECG00731 Paul Denham vs. K. Powell
Transferred In Case Management Conference
22CECG02178 Pedro Vazquez-Peralta vs. General Motors LLC

Case Management Conference
24CECG03166 P-R Farms, Inc. vs. Andersen & Sons Shelling, Inc.

Case Management Conference
24CECL12061 Progressive Select Insurance Company vs. Jarvis 

Boyd
Case Management Conference

24CECL12182 Progressive West Insurance Company vs. Justin 
Hanson
Case Management Conference

23CECG05044 Rich Carter vs. A-Plus Real Estate Management, Inc.
Case Management Conference

24CECG04464 Robert Diffey vs. FCA US LLC
Case Management Conference

Run:  2/24/2025 10:57:53 AM Page: 95 of 104 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 97E
22CECG03629 S. C.  vs. County of Fresno

Case Management Conference
24CECL12104 Safeco Insurance Company Of America vs. Mary 

Espejo
Case Management Conference

21CECG01638 Sean Hatcher vs. The Estate of Steven Meunier
Case Management Conference

23CECL10836 Sunrun Installation Services, Inc.  vs. Robert Valdes
Case Management Conference

24CECL12112 United Financial Casualty Company vs. James Perez
Case Management Conference

24CECG04508 Veronica Mcgraw vs  FNU Karanpree Tkaur
Case Management Conference

24CECG04501 Victor Meza vs  Juan Mejia
Case Management Conference

24CECL08502 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. vs. Jonathan Torres
Case Management Conference

22CECG03049 Yolanda Sanchez vs. Lucky Jade Capital LLC
Case Management Conference

Time:  3:01 PM -----------------------
22CECG01348 Deyaaeldin Elzaaym vs  Robert Wright

Continued CRC 3.1385
22CECG00048 Guardian Angel's Adult Day Health Care, LLC  vs. Dr. 

Kongjey Connie Cha
CRC 3.1385 After Settlement

22CECG03866 Gurjinder Singh vs. XPO Logistics, LLC
CRC 3.1385 After Settlement

24CECG02851 Juana Barbosa de Pinto vs  Narek Avetisyan
CRC 3.1385 After Settlement

21CECG01670 Teresa Barrera vs. Felix Hernandez / LEAD CASE
Continued CRC 3.1385

21CECL06055 Unifund CCR LLC vs. Steve Davis
Continued CRC 3.1385

Time:  3:02 PM -----------------------
24CECG02210 Alejandra Duarte Cabrera vs. Lidia  Gonzalez

OSC - ADR Stipulation
24CECG00459 Juan Nino-Rodriguez vs. Biviano Prieto

OSC - ADR Stipulation
22CECG03441 Juan Rodriguez vs. G4S Secure Solutions USA Inc.

OSC - ADR Stipulation
24CECG00358 Maricela Barban vs. FCA US, LLC

OSC - ADR Stipulation
24CECG02272 Mohammad Naveed vs. General Motors, LLC

OSC - ADR Stipulation
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Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 97E
23CECG02424 Shelli Broms vs. Fresno-Bullard Park I Owners 

Association
OSC - ADR Stipulation

21CECG02886 Susan McDaniel vs. Athenix Physicians Group, Inc.
OSC - ADR Stipulation

23CECG02615 True Frame, Inc. vs. Tim Butler
OSC - ADR Stipulation
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Judge:     Judge, Pro Tempore
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 97E
Time:  8:45 AM -----------------------
25CESC00011 Albert Avendano vs. Randy Day

Court Trial
24CESC01373 Antonio Maravilla-Torres vs. Mercedes Rayas

Court Trial
24CESC01244 Antonio Torres vs. Ricardo Hernandez

Court Trial
24CESC00720 Aracely Aquino vs. Luis Tires

Court Trial
24CESC01390 Demone Robinson vs. Raul Guillen

Court Trial
24CESC01403 Elisa Flores vs. Christine Ladra

Court Trial
24CESC01388 Esequiel  Torres vs. Sandcastle Development

Court Trial
25CESC00017 Gregory Washington vs. Unleashed Motorsports

Court Trial
23CESC01149 Jose Zalapa Gallegos vs. Veronica Renteria Gomez

Case Status Review
25CESC00001 Maria Guzman vs. Elisa Posada

Court Trial
24CESC01369 Peter Petrucelli vs. Austin Greco

Court Trial
24CESC01389 Regina Martinez vs. Melissa Robinson 

Court Trial
24CESC01402 Ricardo Sanchez vs. Jose Esqueda

Court Trial
24CESC01374 West Clovis Monsters Youth Football and Cheer vs. 

Indigenous Prints LLC
Court Trial
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Judge:     Freeman, Amythest
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 99A
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
23CEJ600274-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Status Review
23CEJ600498-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

23CEJ600498-1A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Status Review

23CEJ600274-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600272-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Informal Probation Review
24CEJ600406-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody CJCR Review
23CEJ600274-2A CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
17CEJ600538-4 CONFIDENTIAL
Fresno County Jail Status Review
21CEJ600018-4 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
23CEJ600448-3 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionDisposition
24CEJ600562-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600566-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600652-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionDeferred Entry of Judgment Suitability Hearing
24CEJ600686-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600692-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600718-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
25CEJ600018-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Arraignment
25CEJ600032-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing - GPS Review
25CEJ600042-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing - GPS Review
25CEJ600062-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Fresno County Jail Settlement Conference
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Judge:     Kalemkarian, David
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Department 99B
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
23CEJ600157-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Informal Probation Review
24CEJ600375-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600619-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600669-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionCJCR Review
24CEJ600619-1B CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600619-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600715-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
25CEJ600025-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Fresno County Jail Settlement Conference
25CEJ600027-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing - GPS Review
25CEJ600029-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing - GPS Review

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
23CEJ600007-2 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Adjudication
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Judge:     
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     FCS Mediation
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
23CEFL01287 Alexis Hill-De La Cruz vs Franco Ramirez

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
24CEFL05603 Alondra Mora vs Alex Zapata

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
16CEFL03877 Evangelina Cortes vs Guillermo Gonzalez (Lead)

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
23CEFL06515 Lawrence Windom vs Shelby Arguello

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC
19CEFL00064 Neng Yang vs Chee Vang

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC
23CEFL05094 Rochana Siharath vs Daniel Clark

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL05701 Ashleigh Lawrence vs Michael Medina

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
22CEFL00926 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
24CEFL05722 Melissa Infante vs Miguel Diaz Montoya

FCS Tier 1 Mediation

Time:  1:00 PM -----------------------
22CEFL03746 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
09CEFS04012 County of Fresno vs Scott Masterton

FCS Tier 2 Mediation
24CEFL05604 Erik Posada vs Sandra Torres-Robeldo

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
24CEFL02413 Josie Toledo vs Javier Martinez Carrillo

FCS Tier 2 Mediation
18CEFL01323 Laura Garcia vs Alejandro Barbosa

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
18CEFL07138 William Hodges vs Rhiana Hodges

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
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Judge:     
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Room 401
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
NYF24004602 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004607 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004616 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004661 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004672 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004714 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000569 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000574 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
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Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Department:     Room 401
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
NYF24004591 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004599 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004611 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004614 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004617 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004620 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004625 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004631 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004705 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004708 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004718 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004731 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004732 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004739 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004740 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004753 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004757 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004758 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000554 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000563 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000565 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000572 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
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Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
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Department:     Room 401
NYF25000576 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
M25902221 Singh, Angrej
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

Time:  8:35 AM -----------------------
NYF25000001 CONFIDENTIAL

Pre-Arraignment - Hearing Missing Complaint
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